o BLEKCR. 5
® 1971- 10

BE4814SO0PJA

model MH 481 4 SERIES

BEERy F—ASF-_ERERVEEBEF I

Flat Bed, Single Needle

Double Chainstitch Industrial Sewing Machine
with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

PARTS BOOK

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL GO., LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




i=
,

it

[

-F s
A,‘l o
il
/472:!;‘\
—— =

(i

(2%,
e

3i/T, wm

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




o JLEKKE.

MODEL MH-481-4 PARTS BOOK

_No. 0047-03
1977-10 CORRECTION TABLE
IE B ®
WRONG
2]
Page 6
Ref. No. 53 D1230-555-B00 S

Page 16
Ref. No. 31

Page 20
Ref. No. 34

35

38

40

43

Needle bearing
Z—Fn RPHYL7

SS-666-710-TP
Screw 1/4-40 L=7.0
EZx2 1/4-40 L=17

\j

D2421-481-CA0Q

Thread tension lever asm. —————»
1TrFYLIIN= =2

D2430-481-C00

Collar >
FTr¥ry o-3

D2429-481-C00

Cord tube
vyaA—-F nNq47
D2428-481-CA0
Safety cam asm.
FrELhhi
D2425-481-C00
Suspension brakcet
AR EBFINZR Hhr

Y

\J

Y

1978 -3

CORRECT
i3

D1230-552-B00
Hand wheel flange

NXIINZ 500

S$S-666-610-TP
Screw 1/4-40 L=6
ESRx 1/4-40 L=6

Thread trimmer lever asm.

Roller

Roller installing plate
FrErn—3 rYVYTM4Y

FrErhiu 23

Suspension bracket

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL €O.. LTD.







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers{Ref.No.) shown by the Index.
3. Explanation of codes

1) Q mark «.oooveeennns means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
2 001....cvesuecunsvenee refer to “'Note’ explanation at bottom of page.
2} Codes on the “’E.C. (Engineering change)’ column
U A10/74 ............ Added from October, 1974
2) D.1/75.ceenneee Obsoleted from January, 1975
3) When D.{obsoleted} and A.(added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A1 2/74)

@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts{D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

{Example)
’:lif_' Note Part No. Description E.C. gg‘;
e & # ZEEA & # M
1 u B1401-100-000 Needle bar ! D.12/74ﬂ: AR
11 % B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.12/74 AVE 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
In this case the new part number is replaced on the ‘' S+ (Japanese” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new

part number:
(Example)
':I‘;f_' Note Part No. Description E.C. ggg
EIL L * EEER &h # Hm

1«  B1105-200-000 Frame cover 'D.12/74 B1105-300-000 -
1
«  [B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1A.12/74 ] TL—LRsr— 1

@ C.3/75 weeverernnn This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number is shown in the ' & %&(Japanese” column, so please order by the correct part number.

(Example)
RNeJ' Note Part No. Description E.C. g::;
JERS &h # TEFER & 4 E38008
1 = B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 TBTI05-6600-600__ 1
t
Correct No. Wrong No.
®) M.5/75..cccmuennee- The amount required is changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Reg.” column.

3) Codes on the ““Amt. Req.” column

(D T Indicates amount required is 2.

@) 2.0 Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)

B — s Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.

(O £ ) F— Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as ““asm.”” and 2 = in Japanese, in the *’Description’ column.
{Example}
'F\‘sz' Note Part No. Description E.C. gre'::
JERC A # ZRER & £ W

10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm] TL—nH— 1
1 B1105-900-000 Frame cover TL—LHhsx—
12 SS-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b AFRI 11/64-40 LL=2.8

REQUEST WHEN ORDERING SPARE PARTS

When ordering spare parts, always state the parts Nos. (e.g. B1109-012-A00) together with either the No. of PARTS BOOK
marked on top right of the cover (e.g. No. 0010-01) or the machine No. in order to avoid mis-delivery because of possible
modifications of parts.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N=2TyIODRK
I Zoi—w Ty o, BUE LT, MMANEHME 1z ERWAL S8 >TH 0 9,
2. B hrMRoRKEE, BUIZH 50T % No.(Ref. No) 2B 21> F v cL>T, TDREI» LN EF,
3. EBomm
1) ERRT Mo RRsE
D ALrEReeeee WEID = F'y ZIER L TS EMBEE S 88 4 Wk Lo ¥,
@ OO0k N—PTF 0 VERRT OMUILBIMLTT SO,
2) “EWESFEA" MoRS
@ AL 10/78e e 19745108 & @M & htz,
D. 1/75 coovenees 19755 | ) & 0 Wipf & hutz,
D.  (IBf). A . (fEdn) ASHEE L TdH 5B,
D. 12/74
A 12/7a)
a1 BRSO EIRIES S WEE DG
SOBEENER (D) AR FBTLAEXRTELE TS, REFEAHLC LN, WFhr» DOEBHRAMIRL THET T & W

@
@

(13)
‘?\l?)f.' Note Part No. Description E.C. g?q‘
EE & EEFER & ] E78
1 L] B1401-100-000 Needle bar : D.12/74 | 1) — -
11 =« B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LA'12/74_J| In ) gt — 1
b ABEOEHIMMESH BB ORI
COJEER. HBROMITAEME TR LD LUAESRALTHN ETOT, FHILULUABETAEXF & O,
()
nzf" Note Part No. Description E.C. AR::;
SERE & B %:!-T#ZFI &h & o
1 @ B1105-200-000 Frame cover : D‘12/74ﬁ| B1105-300-000 -
| f
o B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1 A12/74 ! TL—LHsi— 1
@ c¢© 3/75 creeneens 19755 3 BIZ 5B D = AAHIBL =M. IEL\VHBFBCITIEX NIz,
ZOBTERKRFEMIELCSEEFL. MXSEMCMBCORXRFA,»RRALTHN ETDT,
IEL VAR THEETF &L,
()
Ref. L Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
SEME &k Eig EEFER &h & f5'e
1 = B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 M 1
t t
IE L v s MR- Tz &
® M. 5/75 -oeveneen IS75FE 5 B L N M MAEEIZ L - 10,
ToBSHBMCERFLOKBRAIRRLTHN T,
3) "R MoigE
O) 2 e WER. 2@s2RbL F V.
@ 2.0 oo Ba, 2A4A—PrWbOLET. (MWMEEBEA—bILTT)
[€) ZDRIR—=Y Ty oo HIBEE LB STY .
@ (GNP EEEEES FHARSRAMA L TS F A4S bHL E T,
FHBR L (X SRBMZEIL T tasm,.”"¥AXLT 2 3 ERRLTHN E T,
()
Ret. " Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
SEME & -3 EWER &k & '8 3
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover TL—LHsN— =
1 B1105-900-000 Frame cover TL—sHsN— (1)
12 SS-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 X3 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2)

HABREEXERBEDOEEL

SOR=Y Ty CRBEA TV ARG 2 HEXOME. LERZNES (FIA(F. B1109-012-A00) THE
KFaw, X, WALWHOHBETHROEEA4TI226r5HbNETTOT. AN N— Y79 2 DBEERES (REL
L. BIAE. No. 0010-01) R (3, BEBES + ¢ HERBET L EEVTT,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CONTENTS
| R

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
b - E Y ) OO 1
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
Sl s e O 3
3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
B = BEMEIMER civustuesuntsssnseenoonkiseniasadsonidssmasisinsseses ssisue el oes s o s e S DS 5
4. PRESSER BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
FRTAE « SLEH « THABIER st sessanennene e 7
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
3R L B BB (1) et et et 9
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
TR BBAE (2 oo et e e ettt e reeeenee 11
7. THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS
R B oot 13
8. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS
g A T 3 OO OO OO OSSO 15
9. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
2 e O R AU S SO — 17
10. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
FRBD Y BRIEERIIR et eee st et 19
11. THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID COMPONENTS
a3 OO 21
12. WIPER COMPONENTS
e 31 | OO OSSOSO 23
13. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
] O e S PP PP s 25
14. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
T BB TR e e e sesnsmasen A S S b e 26
15. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS
T B T BIIRR oo s oo et et et et r st eee et s 27
16. BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
ST 7 S Rt LA 37 b1 28
17. EXCHANGING PARTS COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
v -k B | B 1 OO 29
18. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
B s ot emmerereoseeaemmoessmmsesemsanns A e N N AR A SOOI NS G P Sl 6 30

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NN =

") amn— 99
N\ 4 5]

53
%‘52

N

-7 .

library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

R
N

-
QOVWONOOUIHEWN=

WWWWWWWNRNNNNNNNNRD= = 2 a0 o= o
DU HBWN—_L OO NINBHEWUN=S OO0 H WN =

37 001
38 002
39
40
4
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

Note (;:ig) ©01
002.....

f.
N Note
o.

=R

Part No.

& i
B1121-552-0A0
B1122-552-000
S$S-7111120-SP
B1179-552-000
B1130-481-0A0
B1130-481-000-A
B1131-481-000
B1132-481-000
S$S-6080320-SP
SS-7110510-SP
B1164-012-000
B1117-552-000
B1187-552-000
D1118-481-C00
B1119-481-000
D3111-481-CAO
S$S-6090630-SP
B3534-012-000
S8S-7111120-SP
D1913-481-CAQ
D1913-481-C00
B3148-123-000
D1917-481-C00

D1914-481-C00-A

B1916-481-000
S§S-7110510-SP

D3122-481-C00-A

§S8-7110510-SP

B2201-481-000-A

$S-1110710-SP
B2202-481-000
B81189-415-000

B1166-552-000-A
B1166-552-000-A

B81134-481-000
B1135-481-000
§S-7110510-SP
$5-7110510-SP
B1137-481-000
§5-9151440-CP
B1147-555-000
B1148-555-000
B1904-481-000
§S5-7110510-SP
B1903-481-000
§$S5-7110510-SP
WP-0480856-SP

B1110-481-000-A

B1111-481-000
B1112-481-000-A
$5-6080320-SP
B1111-038-000
$S-8110310-SP

Face plate asm. ... . ..
Face plate gasket
Screw 11/64-40 L=10.5

Rubber plug

Arm oil shield asm.

Arm oil shield

Non-woven fabric

Oil wick

Screw 1/8-44 L=-2.5
Screw 11/64-40 L-5.0
Rubber plug, large

Rubber plug
Rubber plug
Side plate

GaBKEE: i o & 4 v 63 @ d 5 8 B W A § 5 B B diad 8 F B m
Tension rerease shaft bushing
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

Gasket

Screw 11/64-40 L=10.5
Thread guide asm.

Thread guide
Tension disc

Thread guide disc (Lower)
Thread guide tension spring
Take-up thread tension post
Screw 11/64-40 L-5.0
Thread guide installing base
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0
Looper thread guide
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0
Looper thread guide tube

Rubber plug
Rubber cap
Rubber cap
Bed oil shield

Bed oil shield (B)
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0
Bed indicating plate
Bolt (15/64-28) LL=14.0)
Feed regulator stop pin
E T T O
Thread take-up lever guard
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0
Take-up thread tension lever
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0
Washer 4.8 x 8.4 x 0.8
Cam cover latch

Spring

Spring suspension

Screw 1/8-44 L=2.5
Attachment clamp bed slide plate
Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8

For MH-481-4-3
For MH-481-4-4

Description

2

B - =
FTr Frod

A
ESas
e T
7Fr Fyvw

Edhk -

4 bhbanx
[
Xy
B0 -
ABPToFA D3 et eenneeeens

6H KN
FoY
F2

-

B - -
Lo ESHH AR
hbhsN—
HLHhs/N—
HLH/N—
[
TRIFAP

PE

MH-481-4-3H4
MH-481-4-4 1

BRES. ShERALR (1)

Ny H

= I (AN
-1 4
f= 5 LS
ai—s3

| /8-44

I'1/64-40

L

11/64-40

=2.5

L=10.5

Ny F

D A R I S
9/64-40 L =6

11/64-40

Ny boaAK s
TR
E@2 - S

P

FaA-—t

L7y —

FHx

| /8-44

11/64-40

11/64-40

(=2)
TrEry AMTPFA Fa—o3F .
TreEry AbCTrFrAYS oL
BP0 -
CERAVTFAEA
T
CRAVNT A
PI4

11/64-40

11/64-40

B

I1/64-40
11/64-40 L =5

15 64-28
e
FA—-tY ErNx
FrEry Hoi—
TIETFL 1) 6440 L=25
11/64-40
4.8X8.4X0.8

FH TN hAy
L=2.5,
PUYY 2AXYaq4
L=2.8

L=10.5": -

L=5

L=25

L=5 «::+4.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Amt.

Req.

i
1

CNN == aND S

NNy

(1)

-

B e T S RN /X N G S W S S S S i Y




2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) SRERSLEERAIR( 2)

[
I
|
l
l

19 20 21

_—e— T v =1,

-3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

Ref

Not
No. e

pi: )

0O ~NOU D WN =

WWWWWRANNRNNNRNRNRNNED= = = 2 = o= =2
BAOAN-S0OO0ONNOUURWN—_00RNOIGDWN=00

35 002
36 002
37

38

39

40 003
41 003
42 003
43 003
44 003
45 003
46 ©03
47 003
48 003

GREB. #H3ERAM% (2)

Part No. Descriptiof Al
Req.
L S 2] L8|
B1905-481-000-A Take-up thread tension lever . . ... ... ... ... Fa—HhHr APTrFAd oo 1
$S5-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40L=5.0 . . ... ..... ... “NETH |1/66-40 L=5 1
D1912-481-C00-A Tension threadguide . . . .. ... ... ... ... TrEY ALTrFALA e 1
$S-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40L=5.0 . . . . . ..o v it it ie e wHEeSHL 11/64-40 L=5 . 2
D1913-481-CA0 Tension thread guide asm. . . . . . . . .. oo v i it i B i o 1
D1913-481-C00 Thread guide . . . . . . .o . i e e 7 o S (1)
D1914-481-CO0-A Tension thread guide spring . . . . . . . . o e v v e v v v v v un FrEry ArPrFA4 Fa—soize (1)
B3148-123-000 TensiondiSt s o : e s s w54 555 DETE 55 s B s ArTrFA S o (1)
D1917-481-C00 Tension disc {lower) . . . . . ... . oo ArT7rrd Y3 (28) 0. (1)
B1916-481-000 Take-up thread tensionpost . . . . . . ... ..o FrEry ArTPrFaHys oo (1)
$S-7110510-SP Screw11/64-40L=5.0 . ... ... ... ... ..., ZNESFY 11/64-40 LL=5..... 1
D3916-481-C00 Cordholder : s wmwws s s s wwms s 0 6 85 B mme 8 & 8 § »w e TN —=FR>y Hi— ..o 1
S§S-7110510-SP Screw 11/6440 L=5.0 .. ... .. .. ...t n.n eSS 11/64-40 L=5..... 1
B1106-481-0A0-A Cam COVEr @SM. - « = = « = v« o v e v v o e v e vt e e e e oo DBPIR= S wumenis i paes 1
B1106-481-000-A CamM COVEF - « « « « v o v e o v v e it e it e e e ie e s PIBIS— s s mmes s: 4 s gEnR (1)
B1108-481-000 Cam COVEr SUPPOTT -« v v v v i v e e v it et e s e e e a s BLHIS— HHTIT oo een e (1)
$§5-6060210-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=1.9 . . . . .. e e LS 3/3256 L=1.9 .-« .. (2)
B1109-481-000 SPIING + ¢ ¢ miom o v s wsimmme o ¢ 8 s Rmm & B 8 4 0 F LRI I e e e e e {1)
$S5-6060210-SP Screw /3256 1i=19 . cmnama s s mwms 5§ &5 omom e LSk 3/3256 L=1.9. ... (2)
B1107-481-000 CamCover QUILE = < « » ¢ s o084 ¢ 5 s 5 BERD 6 8 5 G @ § ALHIN— P oaen e (1
S§5-6060340-SP Screw 3/3256 L=25 ... ... ... . ... ... LS 3/32-56 L=2.5 ... (1
B1103-481-F00 Throatplate . . o v vttt e e e NI O 1
$5-2110920-TP  Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 . . . o o oo ov e e v AP SHY 11/64-40 L=8.5.... 2
D1104-481-CAO0 Bed slidesasm: ww s v s s smmdmssss smmmesss mmee RAN AR v s cwmwm a s s s e s 1
D1104-481-C00  Bedslide . o oot v i it e e TN AR e e (1)
B1109-481-000 SPring . . i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e A A e YRR TR (1)
S$S-6060210-SP Screw 3/3256 L=19 . .. ... .. ... ... .. ..., ES3 3/32-56 L=1.9 ««-«.-: (2)
B1107-380-000 Camcoverguide . ... ... ... .. ARY AR PrF A oo (1)
$5-6060340-SP Screw 3/32-66 L=2.5 . .. .. .. ... ... ES5H 3/32:56 L=2.5 ...... (2)
B1105-380-000 SPring i is smes s e i mEEE S E s BEEE S5 SEEE AN A A BISR oo e v oo n 1
$S5-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 . .............0... e TRESHY 116440 L=5-- .- 2
B1106-380-000 Latch .. o B 1
$S-6080410-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=4.0 .. .. .. .. ... .. ... ES3 1/8-44 L=4 ««uon.. 1
D2469-555-B00  Tube for magnetcord . ... .. ..., THOA—F N e 1
D2112-655-B00  Cordsetplate (a) .. ....................... R 2= N 1
$5-7150940-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=9.0 . "L .. ... ZHNETHRY 1564-28 L=9 ..... 1
D2467-555-B00 Rubberplug . . .. . .. . . e e A Fyden s s wum s i wme 1
D2470-555-C00 Cable retainer . . . . . . . . . e e e A—Tn FHT oo 1
§S8-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ... .. .. ... ... ... TNETHY 11/64-40 L=5..... 1
B1161-481-0B0 Silicon oil lubricantasm. . . . .. v v v it it e TRLY H—=X DI ... 1
B1161-481-000-A Silicon oil lubricant . . . . ... ... ... ..., ER B He—IR gw v i HEEE § s (1)
B1187-552-000 Rubberplug . ............. SR BEEE E 2L BEE PF RO T s svec i wnwaE s (1)
B1162-481-000 Siliconoil felt . . . ... e e TRLTIN, o voseisienssds (5}
B1166-481-000 Silicon oil make-upfelt .. ... ... ............. TRLY FkFAY TTHE ... .. (2)
B1167-481-000 Silicon oil thread guide . .. . .. . ... .. TRy APPrFad oo (1)
B1168-481-000 SCFEW v v v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e TRLY A bTrFA bxFy ... 1)
SD-0640231-SP Hingescrew D=6.35H=2.3 .. ... ... ........... Ko D=6.35 H=2.3....... (1)
WZ-0641510-KP Washer ¢ v 2 smm s 8§ § s BB @< 5 5 5% B EE 5 8 5 9 FIHIYHF 6.4X11.0X0.3.. ... (1)
Note (;#2) <02.....For MH-481-4-4 MH-481-4-4 B
©03..... Special order part 9 iE T ERE

4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS L#h, SHERIR

A

:

i
!
|
!
|
I
!
|
|
I
|
L

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS LEh, gHERAGR

Ref. - Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
pt, o & ZHEH & & ¥
1 MTV-700B1100  Needle TVX7 #11 .. .. .ot tiieennn NEETTE IR e 1
2 B1401-481-000  Needlebar . .. ...............oiuuiiunen.... N e e e 1
3003 B1401481-E00  Needlebar . ................c.c0..uv.un.... N 1
] $5-7080510-5P Screw 1/8-44L=45 . ... ..vi i i s meame ZhESHy |/ 8-44 L=45 .... |
5 B1419-155-000  Needle bar thread guide . . . .. .. ............... N T R e R T 1
6 B1418.552-A00  Needle thread guide (A) . . . ... ................ NP A PBIA oo 1
7 B1403-155-000 Needle bar bushing, lower . . ... .. ............... Y — B AR e 1
8 §5-8150310-5P Screw 15/64-28 L=3.4 . . . . . . . . e b AL 15/64-28 L=3.4....... 1
9 B1411-481-0A0 Needle bar connection . . . . ... ... ... . ... I o O 1
10 SS-6090670-TP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 . . ... ... ... b4 9/64-40 L=6......... (1)
1 B1414-232-000 Crank slideblock . .. ... ... ......0oiiuunn... HOT T o vs v nmvissssasonss 1
12 B1902-481-0A0-B Thread take-up lever asm. . . . . . .. .. v, FUELHT e 1
13 S$S-6091210-TP Screw 9/64-40 L=12.0 . . . ... ... e LS4 9/64-40 L =12 ....... (1)
14 D1901-481-CBO  Thread take-upasm. ... ... .. .. ..vuunnnnnn .. FUEY ZE e 1
15 B1901-481-000-A Thread Takeup . . . .. . ...t v ittt nuenn. Fospts v 4 i HEEEEE § 55 Sy 5 8 (1)
16 B1908-481-000-A Thread tension regulatingplate . . . ... ... ......... FLEL A RFa—g R e (2)
17 D1910-481-C00 Thread tension spring . . . . . . . i e e FEY A PFTsi e (1)
18 B1909-481-000 Thread tension regualtingstud . . . . ... ........... FrEr APFI- AL s (1)
19 S$5-6090670-TP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 . ... ... ... ..o, LS 9 6440 L =60 - - - - - 2
20 B1402-552-000-A Needie bar bushing, upper . . . . ... ... ......... NP AL e e 1
21 $5-8150310-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=3.4 . . . .. ... FAX 156428 L =34 -+« 1
22 B1405-012-000 Rubberplug . ... ...t e Hdr g s i s mEEE s §EE A e § S 1
23 CQ-2020000-00  OMWICK o ot v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e LEAE wm e s e s S e x e 1
24 B1201-481-000 Mainshaft . . ... ..ttt Ay 2 A 1
25 B1213-552-0A0 Oil amount adjustingPinasm. . . . . . . . oot v v v v v I35 A m—Fa—pyr ZI- 1
26 B1224-552-000 SCroW o5 s wwmn ¢ s ¢ 9w smin 8 § 3 Pomwn g 5 5 5w we s 255 aya—Fa—gypes b AFT 1
27 B1226-552-000 Rolfer felt c:onmw s snonemes SRprpns s sauavEs FLTIof s s s smmuwn a6 s s wemmes 1
28 B1206-481-0A0 Counterweightasm. . .. ... .................. VYTPAFEY HT «oveeanans 1
29 B1206-481-0B0 Counterweightasm. . ... .. ... .........00.u.. YYPARFEY 23 oo (1)
30 §5-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 . . .. .0 v i i ittt e s e P A 15/64-28 L =7 -+« (1)
31 $5-7681650-TP  Screw (9/32-28 L=16.0) . . ... ... .. TNETHRY 9/3228 L=(6 - - 1
32 $5-8681950-SP Screw 9/32-28 L=19.0 . .. .. ... e PAFS 9/32°28 L =1Q:«vvewnon (1)
33 R0-0442401-00 Rubberring . . .. ... O o i e e e e e e (1)
34 B1408-481-000 Needle bar crank rod . . . ... ... .. ... ... Y e Y A- TR . A1)
35 B1905-541-B00 Needle bushing . ... .. ... ... ... .00t FrEY Z—Fn vouvs B.... ()
36 B1903-552-000 Endscrewleft . .. .. ... ... .. ... ... ..., EFYRT i emwnssis annes s {1)
37 B1202-481-000 Bushing, front . . . .. ... ... ... ST TIABN e 1
38 S$5-8151150-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 . ... ... ... . ...t A% 15'64-28 L=10.5 ..... 2
39 B1203-481-000 Bushing, intermediate . . .. ... ... ... ... DL FHHBRI G e e e 1
40 S$5-7151120-SP Screw 15/68-28 L=11.0 . . ... ... ...t TAETFL 1564-28 L=Il ..... 1
41 CS-147121E-SH Thrustcollarasm. . . .. ... ... e A2 b2 D=14.72 W=12 . 2
42 §5-8660810-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0 ... .. ... ... . ... bPXF 1 440 L=8 ......... 4
43 D1204-555-BA0 Main shaft bushing, bearasm. . .. ... ............ MY wiaxXian s ..., 1
a4 D1204-555-B00 Main shaft bushing,rear . . .. ... ............... YT DLRARI e (1)
45 RO-2943101-00 Rubberring . .. ... ... .. ... OUSH sisinsppmaessnsmmess (1)
46 B1208-552-000-A Oifseal . ... ... ...ttty vy Sonstan FA4n—n . (1)
47 D1230-555-B00 Needlebearing . . . . ... ... ... .. Ze R RTNYY i {2)
48 D1231-585-B00  Washer . . .. ... ... ... ... IR HHF oo {2)
49 D1232-555-B00 SIOP FiNG & . e e e e e e e e S RHT wewaiaie e e s mn .. (2)
50 D1217-481-C00 Handwheel . ... ... cconvieiesmnwassssvmns INTERAITZT v s v € 6 g 8w e 1
51 B1233-012-000 Endiscrew  wue s sassenm i M mawE s s goeEs INZLTNT FoPHID oo 1
52 SS-8151550-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=15.0 . ... ... ... it P AR 15/68-28 L =15 =+ -+« 2
53 001 D1230-555-B00  Needlebearing .. ...............c.c.cou..unn. ECTRY ) B 1
54 001 $5-7111410-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0 . ... . .. ...ttt iuurnenenn 2IESHRY 11/64-40 L =14 - -+ + - 3
55 O 01 WP-0480856-SD Washer .. .. ... e e e e ESHHF 4.8X8.4X0.8 0. 3
Note (;x:2) ©01.....For MH-481-4-3 MH-481-4-3H
0 03.....Special order part RERIEER S
6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. PRESSER BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS P, I, THE4RALR

33 32 34 @36

24 25 33 32

X, S
16 I8
% 3029 28 ‘@/w

26
19 e 27

- — 55 (3
G0 @@ %i
56
60 @—59 58 57

54 53 S2

=

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. PRESSER BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

Ref
No

" Note
e S &

Part No.

1 003 B1524-481-CCO

2 B1524-481-CAQ
3 B1532-481-C00
4 B1322-050-000
B1536-481-C00
5 B1533-481-C00
6 003 B1421-481-000
7 $5-7091110-TP
8 B1501-127-000
9 B1502-541-000
10 $S5-8150310-SP
1 B1534-481-C00
12 B1507-481-0A0
13 $S-7111110-TP
14 B1510-227-000
15 B1505-227-000-A
16 B1509-227-000
17 NS-2820850-SA
18 B1515-552-000
19 SD-0630275-SP
20 SD-0630301-SP
21 B1516-552-000
22 D1517-555-B00
23 B3431-581-000
24 B1523-226-000
25 RE-0600000-KO
26 B1518-481-0B0
27 RO-0371801-00
28 WP-0740516-SP
29 B1520-552-0A0
30 §5-7120910-5P
31 B3412-415-000
32 B3416-552-000
33 RE-0500000-K0
34 B3414-415-000
35 B3416-415-000
36 SD-0600401-SD
37 D3415-481-C00
38 NS-6620310-SP
39 D3440-481-C00
40 B1308-481-0C0
41 55-8660810-TP
42 B1306-155-0B0
43 B1305-012-0A0
44 B1306-155-0A0
45 B1308-481-0B0
46 B1308-481-0A0
47 B1306-155-0A0
48 B1301-481-000
49 B1302-552-B00
50 B1303-481-000
51 §5-8151150-SP
52 B1801-481-000-A
53 B1804-481-000
54 $5-8110750-SP
54-1 $5-8151150-SP
55 B1432-027-000
56 CS-111121A-SH
57 $5-8660810-TP
58 B1803-481-000
59 $5-8151150-SP
60 B1802-481-000
61 $5-8151150-SP
62 B1813-481-000
63 B2226-481-000

Note (;£f2) ©03

8

R, L8, TEBALR

L Amt,
Description E.C. Req.
EEEH h % #om
Sliding type footasm. . .. .. ... ... .0 RAS5AF 4 oFHT i 1
Sliding type presser foot . . . . .. ... .. ... ASALF 4y Ty b 2 e (1)
Adjustingspringstud . . . ... e e e S B ANEREEH e i g s e e (1)
SPFNY  wow w a3 5 s s s 85 oS § B M 8 S D.7/77 B1536-481-CO0 =+ + v = oo oo o
SPAING « v e e e e e e e e e A7/77 FHET Fa NH e (1)
AdiUSLING SCTEW . . o o o o e e e e e e e e e FEH Y HD e e e e (1)
Fingerguard . . . . . it i i it e e e e e N (1)
Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5 . ............. .wAESHY 9/64-40 L=105.... (1)
Presser Bar . v v s o5 4 s ¢ 8 sosie v 6 5 5 w e £ €5 5 588 5 el Y T Y 1
Presser bar bushing, lower . . . . ... ... .. ....... FHxIH— 2XABZIL L 1
Screw 15/64-28 L=3.4 . . ... ... ... bAF 15/64-28 L =3.4....... 1
Presserbarcap . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e FHxTH— v T 1
Presser bar guide bracketasm. ., ., , ..., ..., ...... FHIH—FX I .. 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=105 . . ... ... .. ... ... ... <NETH11/64-40 L=10.5..... (1)
Presser barguidebar . .. ... .. ... .. .. ... ... .. FYETZ TFrFAFE—~ L. 1
Presser spring . . . . . ... e e e e e e e e e e e e FHIT Fa—BUsSHF L 1
Presser spring regulator . . . .. .. .. e FHTFIA—RUFT . 1
Nut s cssmmmossicsis BME 53308 § paRe FHTFI—RVI FUbE ... 1
LiftinglBver s coa v v s o585 5 8 5 5 BiM4 5 85 5 LB 8 BTy AR wusssssnmem s 1
Hinge screw D=6.35 L=2.7 . . . . . . . @ i Hoxy D=6.35 H=2.7....... 1
Hinge screw D-6. 5 H=3.0 ... ... ............. Hoxss D=6.35 H=3........ 1
Lifting link for liftinglever . . ... ... ........... EXxTHY A2 Yo ... 1
Lifting lever hinge pin . . .. ... .. .. .......... EXTHAL WL ... 1
Lifting lever gasket . . . . .. ... ... e Py B i s mmEV E § R mES 5 s 1
Snapring (B) . ... e e e e e FATT Bosswmaccissimema s 1
Snapring 6.0 L L L L. e e e e e e EHEZ FAT B veeet o 1
Hand liftercam asm. . ... ... ... ... .couennno.. FYHITH AL Z3I o ven 1
Rubberring . ... .. .. e Ol o e e e e e e {1)
Washer 74 x11.8x05 .. ... ... ... ... ... ESHHR T.4XI1.8X0.5 « oo - - 1
Handlifter . .sw svsvwwavsissmmp s s gmam s FHIFTH Ls¥— HF e 1
Screw 3/16-28 L=8.0 . . . ... ... ZIETHY 3/16-28 L=9 .- - - (1)
Lifting lever connectingrod . . . ... ... .......... BT Tod— s e www v 1
Connecting rod hingescrew . . . . . ... ... .. ...... EHTAHY @adi—~ HHe e 2
Snapring 5.0 L L L e e e e e e e EHE FAT B eeeeinen o 2
Lifting lever linkright . ., . ... ... .......... ... EHTH Y IHF 1
Swivel .. ssm s nERE s IR EE P i HEE@ W — T ww s i s mmwe ¥ s 1
Hinge screw D=6.00 H=4.0 ... ... ............. Xz D= H=4 ........ 1
Lifting lever connectingrod, vertical . . . .. ... ....... PG W= o s s s www s 1
Nut 3/16-32 . . . e e e e 6DhZFw bk BEGBZ i vmwws 2
Regulatornit ¢ s & wow s v 5 s 5 e 8 & § 8 BEms & ¥ 96 Bs Lesryi— Fa—wzvyFu b ..., 1
Gear IOWer asm. . . . .« v v it i e e e e e e e e e e e RN T 1
Screw 1/4-440 L=8.0 . . ... .. ... ... bAFT 1 4-40 =8 ....... (8)
Gear & pinion asm. UppPer . . . v . e e e e DAY AT LT .. (1)
GeAr @SM. o o i i e e e e e e DAY T FA s3I ... (1)
Pinionasm. . ... ... ... GIHhY T T a— 232 ... (1)
Gear & pinionasm. . . . .. e e e AV ... (1)
Gear lowerl(large) asm. . . ... . ... ... ... RN AL s . (1)
Pinionasm. . . .. .. .. ... DIAYNTNT a— L B
Uprightshaft . ... . ......... ... ... ...... BTG cwmmm v s 5 6 was w68 w5 s 1
Bushing, upper . . . . . BRFUH T ABI e e 1
Bushing, lower .. .o v v i e mmw s p s 5w g s s s BRFLH D BARI e 1
Screw 15/64-28 IL=10.5 . ... ... ... .. ... ... P AR 15 64-28 =10.5 + - -« 2
Lower shaft R R R T R R R R T R R R L 1
Bushing, rear . ... ....... e e e e e e e e e e e SRS LA AR e e 1
Screw 11/64-40L=65 ............. D.10/76 P XL 11 64-40 L =6.5 - - - - - —
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 .. .. .......... A.10/76 b AF 15/ 64-28 =10.5 -+« « 1
Qilpadiroller .ww ;s vwmiv s vnsm o s BE® 685 AHE— AR —HA TTHA,- - 1
Thrustcollarasm: « . s mwww s s e mmm o8 55 Bm g8 s ZFRFYHS D=I1.11 W=I12 23 1
Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0 . . . . .. .. ... P AR | 4-40 =8 e (2)
Bushing, intermediate . . . ... .. ... ... .. .. ..., SRUL FHAARIL e 1
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 ... . ... .. ... ... ... PAY 156428 L =105 « - - -« 1
Bushing, front . .. ... . ... ... ... e Sed S5 T HBIe ¢ oiw s mmE v i 1
Screw 16/64-28 L=10.5 . . . . ... . . i b A 15/68-28 L=10.5 - . - - 1
Oilseal . . . . . i e e e e SRUYH WEIARIL FANL—I 1
Looper thread guardbushing . . . ... ... .......... V- g N, 3 ;-5 S 1
Special order part R ELEB S

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) EYBFRO)

56 58 55 54 53

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

EUBE®E (1)

Ref. ) Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
R & # ZEFA & % LR
1 B1623-565-0A0-A Stitchdialasm. .. ... ...... ... ... .. ..., ABEYALR D3 et 1
2 S§S-6121050-SP Screw 31628 LmO.B . oy vosiw s i 5 s wwE e v s s wom e« eSS4 3/1628 L=9.5 ... .- 1
3 B1634-555-000-B  Stitch length regulatingscrew . . . . ... ... . .. ... FOVY FR—GYFY e 1
4 R0O-0742401-00 RUbBEF FING @ wsims ws & mwm s i 3 8 s 0@ & 5355 B@® 89 O ssumes i3 Sgmmmesss 1
5 B1620-481-000 Feed regulator . . . . . . ... e AL - R TRV 2 G 1
6 B1622-555-000 Feed regulator hingepin .. ... ... ............. F5Y FA—dUTA A ... 1
7 §5-8151150-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 . ... ... ... ... .. ..... b XF 3 15/64-28 L =10.5 1
8 B1625-555-000 Feed regufator connectingrod . . . ... ... ... ... .. F2Y) FA-LYFE B R 1
9 B1626-555-000 Feed regulator connectingrod pin . . . . ... ... ... .. F21) Fa—+wvF O ... 1
10 §5-7110710-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 . . ... . . e zNHESH S 11/64-40 L=T .- .- 1
11 §S-8110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 . ... ... ... oo PARY 11/68-40 L =05 ««« oo 1
12 B1610-481-0B0 Feed eccentriccamasm. . . . .. .. ... ... F DY AL AL T e 1
13 S§5-2090710-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=7.0 . .. .. . . ... ... TNY T3 9/64-40 L=7---- .. (2)
14 S5-2110930-SP  Screw 11/64-40 L=8.7 . .. ... ... . ZAHTH 11/64-40 L =8.7 - - - - (3)
15 55-6661110-SP Screw 1/4-40 L=11.0 . . .. .. e BT 1/8-40 L=1Il:«ooeo--- (2)
16 B1612-161-000 Feed rocker shaft connectingrod . . ... .......... A4~ FTZYEAYFe oo 1
17 B1636-581-B00 Needlebearing . . ... ........ . ... ..., S K RTINS B e 1
18 B1621-555-000 Reverse feed control levershaft . . .. ... .......... F oY FA—dY LN—H e 1
19 B1627-555-0A0  Crank @sm. . . . . . vt v iit e e bt hsy FaA-—wyrnms sz ]
20 §5-6121210-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=12.0 .. ... ... ... ... ... ES 3/1628 L=I12+-+++-+- (1)
21 S$5-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 . ... ... .. ..t P AR I5/68-28 L=7 o= 1
22 S§S-7110910-5P Screw 11/64-40 L=B5 . ... ... ... .. ..., ZAbETF (1 64-40 L —=8.5 1
23 S$5-7620750-SP Screw 3/16-32 L=6.5 ... ... ... ZzEeS53 31632 L=6.5 2
24 B1628-555-000 Tension spring suspension stud . . . . ... ... ....... BNl ISFAE DD e 1
25 B1646-555-000 Tension sPpring .« ¢ « v v v v ¢ s s po v e e 3w B s s o B s8N PR ins i 6 e emmere v o e mi 1
26 B1632-555-000 Tension spring suspension bracket . .. .. .......... E oSl PRI ¢ ¢ wemwais s o5 oac 1
27 SS-7111120-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=10.5 . . ... ... .0 o ZEeS3Y Il 64-40 L=10.5.- - - 1
28 B1649-161-000 Tension spring adjustingscrew . . . . . .. .. ... ..... EysSl) NFH F[ e Y FD . 1
29 NS-6110420-SP Nut 11/64-40 . . . . . . . . e e 6Hh2F v b 11/68-40 ... ... ... . 2
30 B1617-555-000 Feed drivingrocker . . . . . . ... ... F2) FA—-wVYD oo 1
31 S$5-8150710-SP Scraw15/64:28 L=T0:  woowis s s smwmmw s « 3 ¢aows s s b XA 15/64-28 =T w s gw 1
32 §5-8620610-SP Screw 3/16-32L=6.0 .. ... ... ...t bxXFL 3/16-32 L=6........ 1
33 B1615-555-000 Feed driving rocker hingepin . . ... ............ Fo1) Fa—+y Tawanrs e 1
34 B1619-555-000 Feed driving rocker hingepin . . .. ... .......... F2Y Fa—-twyYyrs HHxTer . 1
35 §5-7111120-SP Screw 11/64-40L=105 .. ... ... . ... ... ZNkeFHT [l 64-40 =10.5.... 1
36 B1618-161-000 Feed driving rocker arm hinge pin . . . . ... ... ... .. F2V) Fa—ty Yo ... .. 1
37 $5-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 . ... ... ...t Pxx> I15/64-28 L=7 1
38 B1614-555-000 Feed driving rockerarm . .. ... ... .. L FoY FaA—dy TAITEYLH. .. 1
39 B1633-555-000 Feed driving rocker arm connecting pin =~ . . . . . ... ... ZAAALAZY By FE>. .. ... 1
40 SS-7111260-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=12.0 . « « - ¢t v e ittt it e e <ZIeFHT (1/64-40 L=12 .. ... 1
41 B1608-161-0A0 Feed rocker shaft crankasm. . .......... CRAANA FOoNVOTF oI 0 0 1
42 S$5-6121610-TP Screw 3/16-28 L=165 . ... ... ... oo b4+ 3/16-28 L=I15.5 ...... (1)
43 B1606-481-000 Connectingrod .+ . - - vt b i it i s e A~ F2Y LhVhr ... .. 1
a4 SD-1020701-SP Hinge screw D=10.20H=7.0 . ... ... ............ HrxxP D=I0 H=T7 « ¢t 1
45 NS-6680330-SP NUtOIB2:28 v s s swmmn o 5 s 8 BmwE s 83 F@@me s ¢ s 6Hh2F v b 9/32-28 . .-t 1
46 B1630-555-000 Feed driving rocker arm connectingrod . . . ... ... .. 29y Fa—wvaylF ..o 1
47 SD-0500401-SP Hinge screw D=5.00 H=4.0 ... ................ Foxy D=5 H=4 ......... 1
48 WZ-0541510-KP  Waved washer 54 x9.0x0.3 . ... ............. FIHAYHF 5.4X9.0X0.3 ..... 1
49 NS-6120310-SP NUut 3/16-28  « ¢ o i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 6HoFv b 3/16°2B .« vvvv 1
50 B1629-555-0A0 Control lever crank rearasm. . . . . .. ... 0L 7Y FAa-—wYIF I ...... -1
51 $S8-6121210-sP Screw 3/16-2B L=12.0' csmwws s s c mmmmn s s pmmen s E5%Y 3/16-28 L=12........ (1)
52 S$5-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 - « c « c 4 ittt e e PAFT 15/6428 L=T .. ... ... 1
53 B1624-555-000 Reverse feed controf lever . « « ¢ . . o i i e e e FHY ars s aww s s 258G aw ¥ b5 1
54 §5-8660970-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=8.5 ... .. ... P A 1 /840 L =8.5« v+ v 1
55 SS-8660810-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0 . « « ¢ s it ittt P AR 1 /8-40 L =8¢ v «coc-- 1
56 R0O-0691801-00 Rubbering; large  + ¢ < v v v o v 0 wminm v 0 E o e Q) 527 v s v vwmmn e s s swmws s s 1
57 RO-0611801-00 Rubber ring; small. < ¢ s sommne s s smmes o s s pwmes OMN P wnsss mmweses vOBaEs 3 1
58 WZ-1052010-KP  Waved washer 10.5x 145x0.3 ... .. ... ... ...... FIHAYH X 10.5X14.5X0.3 1
59 B1660-481-000 StOPPEF s s mEE G R REE § e mmdon s d A L/Xe= R b woslem it 1
60 B1661-481-000 SCrEW e e e e e e e e e i e L/X— R pwslte R e 1
61 B1662-481-000 Rubber cushion -« ¢ v vt i i e e e e e e e e e L/X— AP wst— AL e e e e 1
62 NS-6150430-SP NUt15/64-28 + s v wws s s smmmm s o 6 Fmmws s § o 5@ 6h2F v b 15/64-28 - .. ... 1
63 WP-0621016-SD  Washer6.2x 13.0x 1.0 . - . . .. .ttt ESHHEX 6.2XI13.0X 1 .00 1
64 §S-8090540-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 . .. ... ... ... PxXF 9/64-40 L=65 ........ 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

10

]




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) X YBER(2)

feg il -
J ‘ !51‘ “ — //
R e

35\36 38 37

_“]_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

::Z'.' Note Part No. Description E.C.
Elic L ZESEA
1 B1613-481-F00 Foed dOg ommws 55 @@ s o8 43 BAWN F ¥ M BAE
2 SS$-7111410-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0 '+ -« ¢ v v v v v i
3 WP-0480856-SP Washer48 x84x0.8 ... .. ... .. ... ...,
4 B1602-481-000 Feed bar - - ¢ ¢ ¢ 0 i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
5 B1604-012-000 Fead Barshalt: = v s ¢ s smin s 5 3 3 sravmim @ 5 6 § @maws 5 & 3
6 §5-8620610-SP Screw 3/16-32L=6.0 -« - ¢ c oottt ittt
7 CS-0640860-SH Thristcollar asim, « « s wws o 85 B We® 8 5 s § S@w &5 8
8 SS-8110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L-5.0 . . .. .. ... ... .
9 B1715-481-000 Counter-sunk washer - « « v v v o v o i v bt e
10 S§S5-1080510-SP Screw 1/844 L=5.0 . . . . . . i
11 B1603-481-0A0 Feed roCKer =« « s ¢ s s www s s s 5 www s 55 6 Fwoms s s s
12 SS-7111310-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=12.8 . . . ... . ... oL
13 CQ-3030000-00 Ol WICKk  ssmis smmbem is 50 m@md a ¥ 568 mmmisss
14 B1601-481-000-A Feedrockshaft . ... ... ... ... ... ...
15 B1604-155-000 Feed rocker shaft bushing, front . ... ... ... .....
16 S§S-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-2B L=7.0 . . .« . ¢t i i it it e s e e
17 B1605-481-000 Feed rocker shaft bushing, intermediate . .. ... .....
18 S§S-8150710-SP Screwi 15/64-28 L2870  ca . o swmmm s s s wwmwis s 6 s
19 CS-147121A-SH Thrust collar asm. D-14.72W-12 .. .............
20 S$S-8660610-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0 . . « « o« it i e e e
21 CQ-3030000-00 OIlwick v o oo e e e e e e e
22 B1702-155-000 Bushing, rear . . . . .. b i i e e e e e e e
23 5§5-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 . . v+ s vt e e e e
24 B1701-481-000 Feed drivingshaft . . .. ... .. .. ... ...........
25 B1604-155-000 Feed rocker shaft bushing, front . . ... ..........
26 B1713-481-0A0 Feed bar finkasm. . . . . . i e
27 SS5-8110410-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=3.5 . .. . .. ittt
28 B4103-352-0A0 Feed rocker shaftcrankasm. . ..................
29 §5-6621220-SP Serew 3/16-32 =120  wwm: s s sasmewmas 5 5 8 mEnm s s 8
30 B1610-430-000 Differential feed rocker shaft . . ... .. ..........
31 CQ-2520000-00 Oilwick  « o o i e e e e e e e e e
32 B1710-481-000 Bushing, intermediate . . . . ... ... o oL
33 S5-8151150-SP Screw 15/6428 '™108 cww v s s sommms s s pm s am & 5
34 CQ-3030000-00 Oilwick. camew s nmme s 5 o a0 s 65 s 55 60% § 3§
35 CS-147121A-SH Thrust collar asm. D=14.72W-12 . ... . ..........
36 S$S-8660610-SP SEPBW ¢ ¢ 55im 6 v 6 Biimm n m o & mmmm m e B e e o
37 B1702-155-000 Bushing, rear . . . . . ¢ o it it e e e
38 S$S-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0. . . . . . . . . ... o oo
39 B1703-155-0A0 Feed driving shaft crank, rearasm. . .. .. ..........
40 S§S-6121610-TP Screw 3/16-28L=15.5 .« . . st i vttt e
41 B1708-481-000 Feed driving shaft connectingrod . . .. ... .. ......
42 B1712-481-00B Needlebearing . ... ... ... .. ... .. ... ... ...
43 SD-1020701-SP Hinge screw D=10.20H=7.0 ... ... . ............
44 NS-6680410-SP Nut9/32-28 . . .. .. e

12

EYRER (2)

Amt.
Req.
& & i
FTYISAFa—=T YT ) oo 1
ZEeTHY 16440 L =14 - - 1
ESHYHF> 4.8X8.4X0.8 -+ - - 1
- B 2 e 1
A 2 I B 1
PAFL 3/1632 L=6 -« 1
AFAFLU4 D=6.35 W=8 2= 1
PXF 11/68-40 L =5 -« (2}
EotS R oo 1
YIS 1/8-44 =5 1
FUOYBEA T LTI e 1
TANETHY 11/64-40 L=12.8 - --- (2)
_:1'-‘/‘/ .................. 0.2
RAAA FHDYDH oo 1
FHOVYLH TEIABI e 1
bXHT 15/64-28 L=7 - 1
RA~A Foysy Fhxsu -]
b AF 15/64-28 L=7 - 1
25 bYs D=14.72 W=12 53 2
RASL 1/8-40 L=6- """ {4)
Lt e 0.2
FOYLL AR e 1
b AL 15/64-28 L=7 v 1
SR—H FHNYLL e e 1
FHNYLL I ARI e e 1
La—4y Foyxq4 Y s 1
bxFd 11 6440 L=3.5 -+« -- 1
YIAR FE=TRLISLH Lz o ]
ESH2 31632 L2« - - (2)
Rk~ FLNEAL L e 1
TUBEDE ¢ v x w mmomw v v w w6 x5 w 0.2
a—4 FoyLs Fhxzn - N
bPXRL 156428 L=105"-" - - 1
Sfelr v 55 nmE R EFERBOHE L § B 0.2

AFRAbYS D=14.72 W=12 2z - 1

P AR 1 /840 « + + « v v v v e {2)
FOYS T ARJ - e 1
P AFY 15/64-28 L=T - 1
TH—G FIYGF I e 1
ETHRS 3/1628 L =155 --+-- (1)
SR FHYR YR e 1
La—4y Fo) RFPYLH ... 1
Az D=0 H=T......... 1
6HhoF v b 9/3228. . ... ... .. 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2 VAL o 116

7. THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS

|
"y
(Are

3L T
/ y

O%
LS

o)
N

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS

R
N

VN D WN =

DD WWWWWWWWWWNNRNRONMRNNRNMODRNRRD =S = = o a0 g
WN=000R0NOOAHEWN—LO0U0RNOODUBWN=0UOUONTAODWN-=O0W

f.
N Note

3

Part No.

G &
D2101-481-CAO
§S-8150710-TP
5$5-2080810-SP
B2103-481-008
B2105-481-000
B1403-352-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
§S-8110410-TP
B2106-481-0A0
SD-0450701-TP
B2107-481-000
§S-7111110-TP
B2117-481-0A0

B2110-481-000-A
B2109-481-000-A

§5-6152212-SP

B2111-481-000-A

§5-8150710-SP
B2108-481-000
B2112-481-0A0
§5-7111110-TP
B1414-232-000
B1827-232-000
NS-6120310-SP
WP-0501016-5D
B1715-481-000
§5-1080510-SP
B2124-481-000
§5-8150710-5P
B2115-481-0A0
§5-6121220-TP
B2120-481-0A0
§5-6121220-TP
B2119-481-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
NS-6120310-SP
B2122-481-000
B2123-481-000
§5-8150710-SP
B2125-481-0A0
§5-6121220-TP
§5-7090520-TP
D2126-481-CAO0

Description E.C.

Thread spreader eccentric asm.
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Screw 1/8-44 L=7.5

Bearing
Left & right driving (A)

Oilwick . ....... ... ... ... ...
Screw 11/64-40 L=3.5

Left & right driving arm.
Screw 11/64-40 L=10.5
Fore & aft driving rod asm.
Bushing, upper
Mounting base
Screw 15/64-28 L.=22.0
Bushing, lower
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Left & right driving shaft
Slide block bracket
Screw 11/64-40 L=10.5
Crank slide block
Slide roller stud
Nut 3/16-28
Washer 5.0 x 105 x 1.0
Counter-sunk washer
Screw 1/8-44 |L=5.0
Bushing, rear

Slide biock asm.
Screw 3/16-28 L=11.5
Fore & aft driving arm asm.
Screw 3/16-28 L=11.5

il wick

Thread spreader driving shaft
Bushing, front

Thread spreader driving arm asm-
Screw 3/16-28 L=11.5
Screw 9/64-40 L=4.5
Thread spreader asm.

Pin e e e e e

Left & right drivingrod (BYasm. . . ... ..........
HiNGe:SCrew . i v i ¢ s s s ¢ o 6 6 5 s 85 6 Hww o ¥

Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 . . . . . . . .. vttt e
Pil 65 0 mmm v s ha®d 55 hbide §5 « 85581
NUt3/16-28 . . . . . . i e e e e e e e
Screw 15/64-28 1L=7.0 . . . . . . . . .

VAL AT

Amt,
A PYrSEAL P T 1
PAZY 156428 L=7 """ " (2)
TAYSH | /8B40 L=7.5 - 2)
A bHYoSEHL RFY e 1
Yo — Qe K Y S A 1
DT O HT e 1
LSl e e e e e e (0.1)
bt 11/64-40 L=3.5 -« --- 1
Harm gy K Sygpwem oo ven 1
HHr D=4.50 H=7.0 - (2)
BpSre— WL wa v 5 R EEG E 6 E S GG (1)
wNETHL 11/64-40 L=10.5--- (1)
HFod R FZS oo wmonaeane 1
Ya—Lo oA ZN e 1
Bt =SSP B A w v 5 v 5 p mmE v E 5 b 1
BHLTHHFNL I5/64-28 L=22--- 2
Yar—oopoga oo 1
b AH 15/64-28 L=7T7 ... .- - 1
B = RS 1
A bYFE HoTeIF LI ... 1
vaEeSHP 11/66-40 L=10.5.... (1)
BTN oy 5 s i ei £ 55 G E P S B 1
EESPD o o womwin v s s os mmm w noa = s 1
6HIF v b 3/1628 - oot 1
ESHHE 5.0XI0.5X (e ne- .- 1
oS BRI e 1
BFH 1/848 L=5--.... . 1
F AL R Ay BN - [ 20 I | 1
FAa 15/64-28 L=7 -+« ... 1
A bY%E HoTw 2S5Rbsy 23]
3+ 3/16-28 L=I1.5 ...... (1)
FraTUF TE e e e e 1
E5# 3/16-28 L=11.5....... (1)
ToawF B 3.0 1
S S T  § U F e e s B s Bl B E S S B 0.1
6HZF v b 31628 . ... 1
B R+ 1
A PP FLs TTARIL. .. 1
PAAL I5/6428 L=7 ........ 1
A bHYsXE OF 23 L0000 1
EFF 3/16-28 L=I1.5 ...... (1)
wAETH 9 64-40 L=4.5..... (1)
A FHINE Zfow v v s wmmma v s 5w 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS —2s3 - SRR

i

=0
/]

2

LS
SNE L i
=0 i
= A [
LB & <
£ I )
AR g
a Y &, /
s NS Y /
RN Bty
e (s~
& 4
5
5
»

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

Part No.

g T
D2013-481-C00
S$5-6152212-SP
D2030-481-C00
B2030-481-000
B2015-481-0A0
SS-6121220-TP
B2025-481-000
SS-7090520-TP
B2032-481-000
B2012-481-000
SS-8110410-TP
B2010-481-0A0
S$S-7090910-TP
CQ-5050000-00
B2008-481-000
B2014-481-0A0
§S-6092120-SP
B1187-552-000
BP-4000000-00
SQ-1150451-M2
B2006-481-0A0
S$S-8660810-TP
B2007-481-000

B2001-481-000-A

B82002-481-000
§5-8150710-sP
B1803-481-000
§5-8150710-sP
B82004-481-0A0
§5-8660810-TP
B2005-481-0AB
§5-6660710-TP
B2301-481-0A0
S$S-8150710-SP
B2302-481-000
$S-8110410-SP
B1610-430-0A0
CQ-3030000-00
B1610-430-0A0
CQ-3030000-00
B2303-481-0A0
§8-7111110-TP
B2304-481-0A0
§8-7111310-TP
B82306-481-000
B2307-481-000
§5-8160710-sP
B2305-481-0A0
CQ-2020000-00

B2311-481-000-A

B2309-481-0A0
§5-6121220-TP
§5-7090910-TP
B2310-481-000
§S-7090520-TP
WP-0371026-SD
B2308-481-0A0
§8-6121220-TP

Description

LLooper mounting base

Screw 15/64-28 L=22.0
Looper
Looper
Looper rockerasm. . .. ... ...
Screw 3/16-28 L=115 .. ... ..
Collar
Screw 9/64-40 L=4.5
Looper driving link set ring .
Bushing, rear
Screw 11/64-40L=3.5 ... ....
Looper rocker shaft asm.
Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5
Oil wick
Trunnion . o sww s s 8 vswe sy s
Looper crank cover asm.
Screw 9/64-40 L=21.2

Rubber plug
Vinyl tube (white) dia 4mm . . .
Connecting screw

Looper crank {with screw) .
Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0
Looper crank advusting screw "
LLooper crank driving shaft “®
Bushing, front
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Bushing, intermediate
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Gear, upper
Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0
Gear, lower
Screw 1/4-40 L=7.0
Needle guard cam
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Needle guard crank rod
Screw (11/64-40 L=6.5)
Rear needle guard rocker fork .
Qil wick
Rear needle guard rocker fork - .
Oil wick
Loop guide rocker fork
Screw 11/64-40 L=10.5
Rear needle guard rocker fork .
Screw 11/64-40 L=12.8
Needle guard driving shaft .o
Bushing
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Loop guide driving shaft asm. . . .
Oil wick
Rear needle guard
Rear needle guard rocker arm ‘
Screw 3/16-28 L=11.56
Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5
Loop guide
Screw 9/64-40 L=4.5
Washer 3.7 x 7.0 x 1.0
Loop guide rocker arm
Screw 3/16-28 L=11.5

—Ix| #tRBYR

Amt,
E.C. Reg.
AHER ah & o
................ T e
................ 6HoTHHMLL 156428 L=22... 4
........ D.3/77 B2030-481-000. . ... ... .. ... .
........ A.3/77 Jomad e e e e e e e e e s 1
............... ,b_,\'rj.j-' 95.1
................ bS5 3/16-28 L —11.5 ++-- - (1)
................ ;1,._,\'7-;:73.-7'_‘..............(1)
................ vnEFH 9/64-40 L=45----- ()
................ —sx )2 FATD oo e e e oo 1
................ WS oD AR oo 2
................ P AR 11/64-40 L =3.§5 ------- 2
................ No—dS i B G wmws s mames )
................ TrESHS 9/64-40 L=8.5----- (4
................ Hiobe snnssisssmpasisismass 02
............ . [ = o O
................ 25l Hii— T e mnwsi 1
................ £S5+ 9/64-40 L=2(.2 ------- (3
................ FTF FHYT e ]
................ E=—db 39 s mawm s s s pman e o Ol
............... E=—Jb 34T WEF. ..o |
................ W—sX 5 23 ... 1
................ FAXY 1/6-40 L=8 ......... (2)
................ DGy FE—=RYFY cpwsssss (1)
................ W sNSED . i nswma s i i mmme s s 1
................ W=y ZTTARN .o 1
................ PAF 15/64-28 L=T7 ......... 1
................ a0 FhXZEML ... L0001
................ FAKY 15/64-28 L=7......... 1
................ N—eX v wx 2 ..., 1
................ PAF 1/4-0 L=8 . ........ (2)
................ N—s3 Foy— 4 B I
................ ES%s 1/4-40 L=7 ......... (2)
................ I I s I 2 |
................ bxx> I5/64-28 L=T7 __ .., .... (2)
................ NG Ayl vses s senneiis 2
................ PAR 11/64-40 L=6.5_....... 2
................ Ny D82 RYF Er 23, 1
........... T (N B
................ M)y ZRRAYT BEr 2% 1
............. S, wmmm s v s s mEmms § eces s a3 40 )
................ RIHTD NN ohy TERrRTRODT 1.1
................ ZEeSHRY 11/64-40 L=10.5..... (1)
................ g = AV EERAN) By Ko Sl - B & B b S S |
................ ZESHL 11 64-40 L=I12.8..... (1)
................ vanT N9y TVazwzroF 0.1
................ NGl DT ABN vwsw s s mmm s )
................ XY I5/64-28 L=7......... 1
................ =P IHAE 2D LR ... nnes 1
................ B T (0 1073
................ DALY K 2 O |
................ geaRT ANy F sz L. 1
................ £S5+ 3/1628 L=I11.5 ....... (1)
................ 2HAETHY 9 6440 L=8.5 ..... (1)
................ N—7 HAF .. oo 1
................ ZNEFHY 9 6440 L=4.5 ..... 2
................ e WHE F.IXT.0XT snwws s asmw 2
................ W—FTHAEDT 28 . qmwwmesivnw ¥
................ eSS+ 3/16-28 L=I1.5....... (1)

16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS IR FRAR

¢ S R R

i/

e o e e - e ——————

o -t = e ———— — —
—

-
,,,, 53 56 54 52 45 '
_ 58 2 46 |

b—il
[02]
(o]
TS TSI,

|

Fm—————————

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS

R
No

OO OHWN =

[{e]

cf"Note Part No.

&
B83103-481-0A0
B2314-019-000
B3106-481-000
B2312-019-000
B3126-352-000
B3104-481-000
83106-380-000
PS-0200102-KH
83103-481-000
B3101-481-000
§5-7110710-SP
B3121-481-000
§5-6110420-TP
D3135-481-CBO
D3135-481-C00-A
D3136-481-CAQ
NS-6110310-SP
RO-0371801-00
D3130-481-CA0
§5-6110710-TP
D3134-481-C00
D3133-481-C00
§5-7110710-SP
D3110-481-C00
B1622-652-000
B3115-481-000
B83116-481-000
B3117-481-000
§5-7112420-sP
§5-7111410-sP
RE-0600000-K0
B3120-481-000
§5-6110420-TP
B3102-481-0A0
83126-012-000
B3104-481-000
82306-019-000
B3102-481-000
B3101-481-000
B3107-704-000
B3129-012-A00
B3119-771-000
B3120-125-000
D2210-481-CAO
B2203-481-000
§5-6080320-SP
B2218-481-000
§5-6080410-SP
WP-0371026-SD
B2217-481-000
§5-6080320-SP
B2216-481-000
B2214-481-000
NS-6110310-SP
D2213-481-C00
B2212-481-000
B2211-481-000
B82215-481-000
§5-6081210-SP
§S-7110510-SP
B2220-481-0A0
B82225-481-000

Description

Looper thread tension controller asm. . . .

Tension post nut
LLooper thread tension spring
Tension spring bushing (A)

Tension disc
LLooper thread tension post
Looper thread guide
Spring pin {2.0 x 10)
Looper thread tension control plate
Tension controller installing plate

Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0
Looper thread tension release latch

Screw 11/64-40 L=48 .............
Looper thread tension release shaft asm. . . .

Looper thread tension release shaft
Tension release arm asm.
Nut 11/64-40
Rubber ring
Tension release arm asm.
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5
Spring
Suspension bracket
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0
Tension release shaft
Oil seal ring
Tension release shaft spacer
Spacer (A), for installing plate
Spacer (B), for installing plate
Screw 11/64-40 L=24.0
Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0
Snap ring 6.0
Needle thread tension release latch
Screw 11/64-40 L=4.8

Tension disc
Looper thread tension post
Tension thread guide
Needle thread tension guide plate
Tension controller installing plate
Tension disc presser tube
Tension spring (A)
Tension nut
Tension disc stopper
Looper thread guide asm.
Looper thread guide (B)
Screw 1/8-44 L=2.5
Cast-off wire

Screw 1/8-44 L=4.0
Washer 3.7 x 7.0 x 1.0
Thread guide stopper spring
Screw 1/8-44 L=2.5
Thread guide spring
Thread guide stud
Nut 11/64-40
Cast-off plate
Looper thread guide, right
Looper thread guide, left
Collar
Screw 1/8-44 L=12.0
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0
Looper thread take-up
Screw

— 18

Needle thread tension controller asm. e s

REFRAGR

Amt.
E.C. Req.
ZHER ah A 13 |
.......... LA PFA— LT .o ]
.......... A rFaA—H— Fu b (1)
.......... APFFA— N e e (1)
.......... A FFA— SH2H Ao en (1)
.......... A FrFA—S HBI ... (2)
.......... A FrFaA—2 FH— ... )
.......... LRAPFIA—HYS A bTrFA ... (1)
.......... RATY T Ey 2.0XI10 - v ... (1)
.......... LR PFI—L FrFA42...... (1)
.......... ArFI3—2 bPYYEHA ... 1)
.......... kS 11/64-40 L=7 ...... 2
.......... SR PRIA v i i e s s ]
.......... 54 11/64-40 L=4.8........ 1
.......... e bty oo ]
.......... SRAPANALY e 1)
.......... vRAbanAy ¥ ... .. (1)
.......... 6HZF v b 11/64-40 . . . ... (1)
.......... OM B2 o imw 568 s bmmaa s 6 nm M)
.......... WA PR AT L F e e 1
.......... LSk 11/64-40 L =6.5* """ (1'
.......... t-y-lﬂ;f |}‘/7r77— ,\-;?\........ 1
.......... t-})-Y?;f |}’/7r77— ,\-;?\jj,’....... 1
.......... wILE S H 11/64-40 L=7 ** ¢+ " 2
.......... =1 P A 1
.......... FHIZTFTHE o FA N —I 1
.......... A PANA DI HT— e
---------- AbFa—2 bYvssgL HS5— A |
.......... 1bFIa—> +tUYESEASL H5— B. 1
.......... <NEeTHY 116440 L=24 ,.,... 1
,,,,,,,,,, wIETHRY 116440 L=1I4 ......, 1
.......... EHZFET B yuuvssammunoiiug
.......... R G R |
.......... EJ42 116440 L=4.8,, ...... 1
.......... VA4 FA— o 001
......... ArF3— %3 ... .2
.......... ArFI—R— L. (1)
.......... TrFI— FrFaq42, . .... (1)
.......... VA LFI— TrrAa05 . (1)
.......... TbFa— bUVEEL 1)
.......... Fa-—H¥5 FHx ... ... ..., (1)
.......... ArFFI—2 N3 A L. ... (1)
.......... ArFa—-> Fo b o0 0., (1)
.......... AbFa—> HI HAFFx, . ... (1)
.......... AbLALYFPFA4 23 ... ... 1
.......... R4 FTrFA4 B ... ... 1)
.......... EJ4+e 1/8-44 L=2.5 ........ (1)
.......... HLAr FTAN— s summvsiiinee 1)
.......... ESk 1/844 L=4 .. ...... {2)
.......... ETHHF 3.IXT.0X T ... ... (2)
.......... i AT rrFA FTA5 ... (1)
.......... ETHRL 1/8-44 L=2.5 ... ..... (2
.......... b ALPTFrFA S 0oL (1)
.......... DA PFL  pwmmseiis nimmnnsse H)
.......... 6hsFw b I1/6440 ... (1)
.......... ALAr VA oL )
.......... AbLA bt Frra ¥ ... ... 1)
.......... Ho APPreFA XY 00 ()
.......... AL ALTFTrFA HAIF3— ... 1)
.......... ETHY 1/8-40 L=12 +«v.e..... (1)
.......... TAETHY 11/64-40 L=5 ---... 2
.......... CERAP AL LTI 1
.......... PEAMN ALPAFDS oo

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




-

" 30 3

30 28 27

— 19 -

ibrary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

:\th' Note  Part No. Description E.C: ARH;E.
;ERE ah I A = 5 E-3 PTe ]
1 D2407-481-CCO Moving knife mounting plateasm. . .. ... .. ... .... F=dtAEA 23 . .. 1
2 D2401-481-CA0-A Moving knifeasm. . . . . . .. ... ... F—=xX2 23 .. ... i (1)
3 D2403-481-C00 Collar . e e e e e Froaf X B vwmw o o5 s ommww gy - (1)
4 RE-0250000-K0  Snapring2.5 ... .. .. ...t EHFE ©BFET 28 .3 pumpnyss (1)
5 D2407-481-C00-A Moving knife mounting plates . . . . ... ... ....... = R s s mmm v 85 86 s sise & 4 (1)
6 D2405-481-C00-A Counter knife . . . . . . . .. it i e DF A AR o et et e e e (1)
7 $S-6090420-SP Screw9/6440 L=4.0 . .. .......... ... ... 54 9/64-40 L=4.,........ (4)
8 D2404-481-CO0-A Thread clamping spring . . . . . . v v v v e et e A e B (1)
9 S$S-5060310-SP Screw 3/32-66 L=2.8 ... ..., ... ... ... FIRFL 33256 L=2.8 ...... (2)
10 S$5-7060810-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=8.0 ... .. ... ... wNETHLS 33256 L=8 ...... (1)
11 NS-6060310-SP Nut 3/32-56 . .. .. ... e 62yl 332856 . ii.rwwne (1)
12 CQ-2020000-00 Qilwick . scwsssmmmus s smmmai i 8580 T e e e e e e 1
13 D2410-481-C00-A OQilwick holder . . ... .. ... ... ... ... Fest R Ol dHT oo 1
14 S$S-5060310-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=28 .. ... ....... .. .. ..... FSRAL 33256 L=2.8:-+---- 1
15 D2408-481-C00-A Mounting plate installingbase .. ............... e S N Y I i
16 §5-7090520-SP Screw 9/64-40L=45 . ... ... ... ... ... . . ..... FIESH 9 64-40 L=4.5: -+ - 2
17 S$S-7110820-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=75 . . ... ... ..........u... TIESHL |1/64-40 L=7.5 -« - - 2
18 D2411-481-CAO Knife driving forkasm. .. ... ................ F—ARTETREYF 3., i
19 S§S-7111110-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=105 . .. ... ... ............ wMhESHY 11/64-40 L=10.5+ - - - (1)
20 D2413-481-C00 Knife driving shaft . . . .. ... ... . ... .. ...... BRI o v v 3 s wmmm s 6 § 38 § 555 1
21 D2412-481-C00 Moving knife bushingpin =~ . . . .. ... ........... N=AR o904 i 1
22 SS-6151440-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=14.0 . ... ................. ESR 156428 L =14+« +ooo. 2
23 D2414-481-CA0 Knife drivingarmasm. . ... .. ... ... ... . ..... N S K A - 1
24 S$S-7111110-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=10.5 .. .. ... ... ... . .v.... TNETH 1l 64-40 =10.5¢ .. 1
25 D2415-481-DA0 Knife driving arm jointasm. . ... ... ............ A bFY) Fa—saqg b 3. 1
26 D2415-481-D00 Knife drivingarmjoint . . . .. .. .. ... ... .. .... AFrHRY FOA—AAP e (1)
27 D2415-481-C00 Knife drivingarm joint ., . . ... ... . ... ... .. ... A PFRPLs— (FA) eeiee i (1)
28 NM-6050001-SP Nut M5 P=0.9 . . .. . .. ... EHEF G pwmnw o555 swwe 558 w5 (2)
29 D2416-481-C00 Connectingrod . . . .. .. ... ... APFEYLsN— FER i i (1)
30 D2418-481-C00 Rubbercushion . . . ... ... ... ... L. APrFEY RbwrS—Th o eee e (2)
31 NM-6050001-SP NGEMEPOI9  wse s s i3 mEm s s SREmatses (32 2 2R (2)
32 NM-6050001-SP NUtMS P9 L i 65 65 950 8 nn b s mmennn e on (35 7 o 1
33 WP-0501016-SD Washer50x105x1.0 ... ... .. ............ ESHHF 5.0XI0.5XI + cr - v o 1
34 D2421-481-CA0  Thread tension leverasm. . . . .. .. ... ..., A bPFEYLrS— 5T e 1
35 D2430-481-C00 Collar e e e e e e e e e e e e F ot BeF e oot 1
36 SD-0600452-TP Hingescrew D=6.0 H=45 ... ................. HF D=6 H=4.5««neeun. 1
37 NS-6120310-SP NUE3B/16-28 - o v v it e et e e i e e e EHTF v b B/16-28 « o v v v e L
38 D2429-481-C00 Cord tube - -t ot o e e e e e e e e e e e L T—F IO4F & 45 mvidonn n e o v 1
39 $S-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 « « v v v v v i i it e e TIETHL | 6440 L=5...... 2
40 D2428-481-CAQ Safetycamasm. - . . . . . . . i e e e e e L A 5 B 1
41 S$S-8151150-TP Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5 . ... ... .. ... ... bAF> 1564-28 L=10.5 --.... 2
42 D2424-481-C00-A Tension SPFIAG & o 8 = 906 6 5 5 8 S W E .G 5 5 4 2 smmon o n o AREBFN D povews s 6 55 wamme s § s 1
43 D2425-481-C00 Suspension brakcet . . .. oo i e AR BRONI AE e 1
44 SS-7110710-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 . - = « ¢ ¢ v v v ittt e TETFY I1'64-40 L=7 ...... 1
45 D2417-481-C00-A  StOPPer plate - - + v v o v oo et e e e e B S P L 1
46 S$S-2110920-TP Screw11/64-40 L=B5 . .. ... .. ... ... THAYFH 11/64-40 L =8.5..... 2
47 SD-0791501-SP Hinge screw D=7.94 H=15.0 ... ............... Hog D=7.94 =5 v 55 mwe s 1
48 D2426-481-C00 Thread trimmer lever mountingbase . .. ... ........ A FFEYLIN— PYYEEAL ... 1
49 5$5-6151440-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=14.0 .. ... ... ... ... B4 156428 L=I14 ........ 2
50 002 D2460-481-DAA  Solenoid @Sm.  « v v o vt v i et e A FFYVLIAF S 1
51 001 D2460-481-DAB Solenoidasm. . ... Lo oL A bRy YsAF 2800000000 (1)
52 D2466-481-C00 Solenoid installing plate . . . . . .. ... ..., VL/ARMYYSEEA oo (1)
53 $S-7110740-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 . . . ¢ s st i TAETHY 116440 L=T7...... (3)
54 D2465-481-C00 PIUNGBE & ¢ & 4 6 5 5.8 85 5 6 5 a0 & o s & mmomie o o o oo e (1)
55 D6043-555-B00 Pin-shape terminal, male . ... ... ............. By B—3FJ R ... {2)
56 D2461-481-C00 Connecting Pin - « o o it e e e e e e B L Y I T 1
57 RE-0400000-K0 Snapring (4.0) . . . oL e e e e e e EFZPAT 4 ..ot 2
58 D2462-481-C00 Solenoidholder . . . . . . ... ... YL/AF ¥ oo 1
59 $S-7110740-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 . .. ... uunnnn. wETHL 1 6440 L=7...... 2
60 S$S-6151040-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=10.0 . . .. . .. ... EJ3+ 1564-28 L =10 ........ 1
61 S$8-7110910-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 . ... .. .. ... ThETHRY [164-40 |.=8.5..... 2
62 WP-0480856-SP Washer4.8x84x08 .. ....... ... ..., ETYWHR ABXEAX0SB: ;5 s v mam s 2
Note (;£2) <01.....For MH-481-4-3 MH-481-4-3H
002.....For MH-481-4-4 MH-481-4-4

From the library of:

FE) ) FMBAE

- 20 —
Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




11. THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID COMPONENTS B W Rtk

[ = = s s s s e — =1
I 44 383940!

— - 17 h

—

|

/’ : ° e |
TOES

ﬂ\\“\\m\“\\\ \ \¥ :

J

MH-481-4-3—

MH-481-4-4

21

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




11. THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID COMPONENTS B & MBR

Ref. - Amt.
b Note Part No. Description E€. Req.
xR & & ZTWER A o
1 D3911-481-CAO Thread drawout wireasm. . . . . . . . . v v v v v v v v o u G = b Y PIHA DEisumenis 1
2 D3918-481-DO0  Thread guide Pin .« .« v vt v vt e e e GUFHLEY covriiiisomnnams i 1)
3 $5-8080310-SP Screw 1/8:44 L=2.8 . .. .. ii b AT 1/8-48 L=2.8 ....... (2)
4 D3917-481-D00 Guide pinholder . . . . . . ... . e ONWHEDOT e (1)
5 D3913-481-D00  Wire tube . o . o v vt i e e e DAV —F2—~T . (1)
6 D3912-481-CA0  Thread draw out Wire asm. . . ... .. .. ... ... DA T e 1)
7 D3914-481-C00  Wire holder . . . ... oot it it e et e e e e DAV AFT .. (1)
8 D3911-481-C00  Wire mounting plate . . . .. .. oo v v v e e e DA — MUYEEA ... (1)
9 D3919-481-DO0  Wireguide . . . . .. oo vttt TAX—TFTF A et i it einnnnns (1)
10 $5-6080410-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=4.0 . . . . .. ... eSS /844 L=4-........ (2)
1 WP-0371026-SP Washer (3.7 x7.0x1.0) . ... .. ... .0 uuuoo... ESHHI . L (2)
12 NS-6090310-SP  Nut9/68-40 . . . ..ot 6H2F v b 9/64-40 -« oo .. (2)
13 D3915-481-CO0  Tension sPring . . . v v v v v ot v e e e e e TAN— BFDNH e (1)
14 D3916-481-C00 Presser plateé: oo v o v wimawwog s 4 § 3 mmws & 5 5§ ® @ T =Kty HiN— i i (1)
16 $5-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 . . ... ... ... ... THETRY I1/64-0 L=5..... (1)
16 $5-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=6.0 . .. .. . . ... CTHESHD 11/60-40 L=05..... 1
17 S$S-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 . ... ... .. ... ..... .. RAETSHY 11/64-40 L =5 « . .- 2
18 D3910-481-C00  Wiredrawing link . . . . . .. ... i T — Yl 1
19 $5-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 . . . . . ...t TAESHY 11/68-40 L=5 ..... 1
20 D3908-481-C00  Link (B) . vt ittt e e e IYFS Yl B 1
21 SD-0450211-SP Hinge screw D=4.50 H=2.1 . .. . ... .. .......... HrH D=4,50 H=2.1.:--... 4
22 D3906-481-CO0  Threaddrawcutlever . .. ... ................. P VY 1
23 $S-7090410-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5 ... ... .. .. ... ZnEFH+ 9/64-40 L=3.5.... |
24 D3909-481-CO0  Link connectingplate . . . .. ............ouo.... SN YUY i 1
25 D3905-481-C00  Link (A) . ... ... .. .. DAL W Sod Reww s s wageas s 1
26 D3907-481-CA0  Thread draw outarmasm. . . . . . ... oo v oo n. .. S ALS S B g aes s s nEaEs 1
27 $5-7111110-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=10.5 ... ... ... ... uuuuenunn ZESH 11/64-0 L =10.5- « - - 1
28 RE-0600000-KO  Snapring 6.0 . . . . o it ittt e e e EHAZ FAT  Boevvereeennn 1
29 D2107-565-B00  Wiper link shaft (A) .. ... .. ................ DA Y Bl A e 1
30 RE-0250000-K0 SNapring 2.5 ..o e e e e e e e EHH PHATT 2.5vwwss 555 wwis 2
31 002 D3901-481-DAA  Thread draw out solenoid asm. . . . . .« v oo v e v ... HDYHFH Ry b DT s w s 1
32 001 D3901-481-DAB  Thread draw out solenoidasm. . . . . ... .......... SYBL TRy b T I oo (1)
33002 D3901-481-COB  SOlENOId . . oo oo v e e e et et e e O O e T R (1)
34 001 D3901-481-DOB  S01enoid . . v v vt e e e e e e LY FHRY P e (1)
35 D2118-556-BO0-A PIUNGEr . . o vt v e e e e e e e e e B T (1)
36 RE-0901110-KO  Snapring{9.0) .. ... ... ... ... EHZ FAT Qe e oieeee (1)
37 D3902-481-C00-A Spring .. ... e e e e e LYK THTEYP e (1)
38 MAT-80116TO0  Washer . . . . ... ettt T — Rbysi— H ... (1)
39 NM-6043212-SB NutM4 x 0.7 . . ..ot ittt it e 6HZF v F MAX0T «vvunen. .. (2)
40 WS-0411002-KB  SPringwaser 4 . . . . . .. .o v i v m et PRAPH R s omim s 55 6 G R Ae § § (1)
4 D3992-481-C00  Leadwire {B) . ... ... ... ..t 2 —FY Bt (1)
42 G5066-110-000 Lead wire presser . . . . . . ..t 3= [— HS—TiFHxT ...... (1)
43 SM-4040601-SB Screw M4 x 0.7 L=6.0 . ... ... ... uurnurn.. FNFP MAX0T L=6....... (1)
44 D3903-481-C00 Solenoid cover . . .. ... e e e e e DUYHL FHHIS= o i hws me s s (1)
45 SM-4040601-SB Screw M4 x 0.7 L=6.0 . ... ... ... FRHL MAX0T L=6....... (2)
46 D6043-555-B00 Pin-shape terminal, male . ... ................. B B TFN FRiamwsss:ss (2)
47 D6001-555-B00 Plugeover . . . i i e e e e e TS5 HAN— A (1)
48 D6029-555-B0A  6pole prug, white{male) . .................... ePartEb+ YA (FR)....... {1)
49 SM-4040601-SB Screw M4 x 0.7 L=6.0 . ... ... v i FNRFY MAX0T L=6....... 2
50 WS-0441040-KP Springwasher44 x74x1.0 . ................ INFHHF BAXTAX | ooov oo 2
Note (;xf2) ©01....For MH-481-4-3 MH-481-4-35
0 02....For MH-481-4-4 MH-481-4-4F
22

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7 43— &R

?,.SI

12. WIPER COMPONENTS

e e - - o

MH-481-4-3

MH-48I-4-4

- 23 S
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




12. WIPER COMPONENTS

Ref Amt.
" Note Part No. Description E.C.
No. Req.
ERE & & AWER fh & ¥ i
1 D2111-555-B00-B Magnet installingbasecover . . . . ... ............. 2%y b pUYHEEA Ho— .0 1]
2 §5-7110340-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=3.2 . . . ... i wiEF+ 11/64-40 L=3.2 .... 3
3 D2101-555-C00 Magnet installingbase . . ... ... ... ... .00, 2w b MYYHEETAL o 1
4 S§S-7110710-SP Screw 11/64-:40 L=7.0 . s : s 5 v o0 5% siowaas s Z)kESH 11/68-40 L=7 ..... 1
5 §5-7110820-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7.5 . . .. . .. .. i zaEFHR I1/6440 L=7.5 .... 1
6 SM-4040601-SB ScrewM4 x0.7L=6.0 ...... . ... ... .. FNF MAX0.7T L=6....... 4
7 WP-0480856-SD Washer . ... .. . it e e e e ESHHS 4.8X8.4X0.8 . ... .... 4
B SM-4030601-SB ScrewM3 x05L=6.0 ... .. ... ... F+ X4 M3X0.5 L=6....... 2
9 WP-0330500-MB  Washer M3 . . . . . . . . . .. @ittt et en e ESYHF aAXHzTIL M3 ... .. 2
10 D2114-555-B00 Bracket installingecollar . . . ... ... .. ... ... ..., TG h MPYYFTAT=icwnwn s 2
1" SS-7112420-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=24.0 . .. ... .. ... v eunemn. eSS+ 11/64-40 L =24 ... .. 2
12002 D3008-481-DAA  Wiper driving solenoid asm. . . . . . v v v v .. L 2 AT 4 SV I 1
13001 D3008-481-DAB  Wiper driving solenoidasm. . .. ... ... ... ... FAR— =2OFy b 220 ... (1)
14 002 D3901-481-COB Solenoid . .. L L e e TANR—==TF v b (1)
15 001 D3901-481-D0B Solenoid v i s s s mem s s mwmw s s s s BwEY 53 5 ) ES REEYEF s s penas o (1)
16 D2118-555:B00-A Plunger o i : s mmm s s s s smmEe s s 6 b aams s s o TIPS poww i 585 5mpEs s (1)
17 RE-0901110-K0 Snapring (9.0) . i i v s s v anae b s 8 s s s § § s EHE FAT Y. i ewnaw.w s (1)
18 D3006-481-C00 SPIING o e e e e e e e e e e e e e L A 74 SN (1)
19 MAT-80115T00  Washer . . . . . . . . i it it ettt e et e TS LU — Rpwoli— HF ... {1)
20 NM-6043212-SB  NutM4 x 0.7 . ... ...t ittt e 6HLF v MAX0.7T - (2)
21 WS-0411002-KB  Springwasher 4 . . . . . . . . . it ittt ettt e T B T S (1)
22 D2119-555-C00  SWItch . . o oo it e e e e e e e e T sm R RAIF e e (1)
23 HW-2F18S512-19  Electricwire, white . . . . . . . . ... .. .. Sl Sa ¢ s m R HEE L EREES & {1)
24 HW-6F1851248  4-corecabtyrecord . . ... ..............uu... FrTEZALVIA=F o (2)
25 D2120-555-C00 Cordholder . . . .. . .. .. ittt e FABY P25 T e (1)
26 SM-4040601-SB Screw M4 x 0.7 L=6.0 . ... ... ... ... FRF MAX0.7T L=6 .o -n (1)
27 MAT-81119T00  4-poleplugcover . ... ... .. .. ... uuunnnnnn AP TSI HIN— e (1)
28 D6042-555-800 Pin shape terminal, female . . ... ... ............ B H—ZF AR e (2)
29 MAIi-15043000 Nylon receptacle, 4-pole . . ... ................. 4 LB TRELI s smnny s (1)
30 D2107-555-B00  Wiper link shaft (A) .. ...................... Hafate | dssd Ks:musssss 1
3 RE-0250000-KO0  Snapring25 ... ... .. ... e EFHR FATT 2.5 oo 3
32 D2102-565-B00 Connectinglink .. ... ... ...... ... ... ..... A R— LAY el e 1
33 D3001-481-C00-A Wiper driving shaft bracket . . ... . ... ........... TAR— DL THhy b e 1
34 D3002-481-C00-A Wiperdrivingshaft . ... ... ... ... .......... P T 1
35 RE-0500000-KO0  Snapring5.0 .. ...........c.c0tiiiunnn vunnnn EHH FATT Boevoroecnnnn 1
36 D3004-481-CO0-A Wiperarm . . . . .t i it it e et e et et e e e e P P T A 1
37 S§S-7090710-SP Screw9/64-40 L=6.8 . . . ... ... ... ES M 22 85 9 64-40 L =6.8 * * * * 2
38 D3003-481-CO0-A WIiper . . . .. it ittt e ettt e e R O I IR 1
39 SS5-9080410-SP Bolt (1/8-44 L=4.0) . .. ... .. . .. @i EHLHEIE |84 L=483- - 1
40 WP-0371036-SD Washer: 3,7 x 610X 1,00 < v sssmmme s s 3 nmma o ESHHR 3.IXE.0X | o 1
41 D3005-481-C00 Wipercushion . .. cswwwsesswmeniisemsaness Gl b ySrgsy e sve s smun s 1
42 D3010-481-CAQ Needle clamp baseasm. . . . . .. ... ...t WAL NISeTHAL HZee e 1
43 D3010-481-C00 Needleclampbase ... ........... ... 000 iuen.. NP A Ll e (1)
44 D3011-481-C00  Threadclamp . ... ... .........0 s INYL P DT o oo (1)
45 S$S-6080410-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=4.0 ... .. ... .. ... bS5 | '8-44 L=4 =+« ++++-« (2)
46 WP-0371026-SD  Washer 3.7 x7.0x1.0 .. .. ... ... .. ESHHE 3. TIXT.OX |+« e (2)
47 D3012-481-C00 SPring sessmEsss s BET R LNEFE NG F R SR INNAPMDFTNE L (1)
48 $S-6080320-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=25 . ..., ... ... ... SR | 844 L=25 ....... (2)
49 SS-7090510-SP Screw9/64-40 L=4.6 . .. ... ... ... whkeFTH 9/68-40 L=4.6 . ... 2
50 D2611-655-B00-A Cable holder . . . . . .. ... . it inn e =T bAHFY e 1
51 §5-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 . . . .. . ...t 2HETHRT 11/64-40 L=5 ..... 1
Note (ixf2) OO1...... For MH-481-4-3 MH-481-4-3H
©02......For MH-481-4-4 MH-481-4-4 B

- 24

7 13— iR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




13. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

R
No.

WO NDDOD WN=

f.
e Note

pEd.

Part No.
i

B3526-552-0A0
B3529-226-000
D3536-655-B00
§5-7110710-SP
B3534-155-000
B1214-038-000
$Q-1110401-MZ2
BP-3000000-00
B3527-415-000
B3531-552-000
B3513-352-000
B3514-652-000
B3516-552-000
§$5-2091520-SP
B3501-481-000
B3550-481-000
Cs-0791010-SH
§$5-8110520-TP
Cs-079061B-TH
$5-8090410-SP
B3551-481-000
B3507-481-000
B3502-122-000
§5-6081210-SP
B3503-122-000
B3504-155-000
B3545-122-000
8§8-7113110-SP
WP-0450000-SD
B3552-481-000
B3513-481-000
B3511-122-000
B3622-652-000
B3553-481-000
B3554-481-000
§8-7110710-sP
B3521-481-0A0
B3527-552-000

Description

QOil return tube asm.
Oil felt presser . ... .....
QOil return tube presser plate
Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0

Oil return pump plunger

Plunger spring
Connecting screw

Viny! tube (white) dia3mm

Rubber joint

Qil sight window base

Oil sight window

Oil sight window frame
Oil sight window gasket
Screw 9/64-40 L=14.7
Lubricating oil pump

Bushing

Thrust collar asm.
Screw 11/64-40 L=4.5
Thrust collar, upper
Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5

Oil pump shaft
Impeller

Lubricating oil pump cover
Screw 1/8-44 L=12.0
Lubricating oil pump frame (A)

Filter screen
Oil guard i

Screw 11/64-40 L=30.0
Washer 4.5 x 8.0 x 0.5
Oil pump installing collar
Main shaft oil pipe
Oil pipe clamping sleeve nut

Clamp sleeve nut
Gear oil pipe
Holder

Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0
Lower shaft oil pipe asm.
Lower shaft oil pipe asm.

...........

.........

...................
...................
...................
..................
..................

25 —

ol =

Eiop:: ]S

A R
TJITNbFHIT e

Hhra— RNATF FHxT ...

THETHY 11/64-40

R

Hhra— Ko7 T3040

TIrPr—

ES—nSAT vEF -

t':_}‘/ /\‘47'.---
Fa—a NATYFEF
FTTS LSS HFLAL
FI5 IUEIE
PG
Pidr Ay BV S 4 AN
TNYZF 9/64-40
Fa—a KFTHEA -
ReTHEA 450 - -

c RZRbMTUSy D=7.94

b X
A2 b0 D=17.94
[ =

ADAT D e ee oo
Fa—a KrJ 7%
| /8-44
Fa—a KTI0 .

Fa—a K7 Fr5ans

THEFFXL 11/64-40

...........

JVSETE FHx oo e
'yﬁ'—‘/ .......

L=14.7

w=i0 7% --

11/64-40 L =4.5:++ «

W=6 23--

9/64-40 L =3.5-+--- .- -
F S I R A A S SN

L=12 ¢+ oo

L=30.0 ----

ESHHF 4.5%X8.0X0.5. ...

HeTHA HT—. ..

...........

ARFa—anxNAT7 AFAFL .0
NIRRT Fa—a NAT .
NITNT Fa—a RNA4TFYx.....

TNEeETHL 11/64-40

L=7 «.....

PRLY Fa—a RA4T Lz
Fa—aNAT TLYEF. e

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Amt.
Req.




14. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

Ref.

No

O ONOAWN =

Part No.
&
B8217-481-0A0
B8217-481-000
B8219-481-0A0
$5-6150760-SN
S$S-6741010-SP
B8219-125-000
B3420-552-0A0-A
B3420-552-000
B3427-122-000
$S-9182010-SN
B3426-552-000
B3424-552-000
B3425-552-000
S$S-9151220-SR
S$S-9151540-SR
NS-6150430-SR
SS-8153010-SR
S$S-8152080-SR
NS-6150430-SR
B3429-552-000-A

B3421-5652-0A0
B8228-125-000
B3419-552-0A0
B3419-122-000
B3430-5652-0A0
B3431-652-000-A
$5-9661120-CP

Description

Qil reservoir asm.
Oil reservoir
Supporting plate asm.
Screw 15/64-28 L=6.5
Screw 3/8-28 L=10.0
Oil drain cap gasket
Knee press rod asm.
Knee press rod
Knee press rod mounting bracket
Bolt (9/32-20 L=20.5)
Thrustring ......... g e e 6 s e e e 6 e et
Knee press rod lifting lever (A
Knee press rod lifting lever (B)
Bolt for. knee press rod
Bolt {(15/64-28} L=15.0)
Nut {15/64-28)
Lifting lever positioning screw (A)
Lifting lever positioning screw (B)
Nut (15/64-28)
Knee press spring

Knee press lifter rod asm.
Qil reservoir magnet
Knee lifter plate rod asm.
Knee lifter plate rod
Knee press plate asm.
Knee press plate cover
Bolt (1/4-40 L=10.5)

26

gmmw__%mwggmw__g_gm

il eV ES MR

& £

FPITIHA 1.
FTITIEA

TTIXA HYHxTo=

S5 15/64-28
5% 3/8-28
NAaAFFT R
7S a2
eH¥PF aqass
e FT 2T7
6Hh7HNLE
EYFPF aars

EFTH ALTEUF A
E¥TFH AT 9F B
15/64-28
15/64-28
15/64-28

6 hoHNE
6HhoHNE
6HhoF v b
15/64-28
15/64-28
6HhoF v b

F K-

rFeY
EY¥FTFA2 I3

EFFFAH Hoi—
I /4-40

6 hoHLb

Ny F

15/64-28
HAFIFR

L=6.5........
L=10 « ...

73

W Z s

9/32-20 L=20+:--"--

25RO

L =30
L=19.5

FE o b oo o

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




15. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS

Ref

No p r}lote Part No.
AR & ¥
1 B3301-481-0A0
2 B3313-704-000
3 NM-6160511-SE
4 WP-1702600-S0
5 D3307-555-B00
6 B3311-704-000
7 B3304-704-000
8 B3310-704-000
9 SM-9061203-SE
10 NM-6060003-SE
11 B3309-704-000
12 B3311-481-000
13 S§S-7110540-SP
14 B3305-704-000
15 B3312-012-000
16 B3305-012-000
17 WP-0560860-SE
18 WS-0521010-KN
19 NS-6123881-SE
20 B3311-012-000
21 B3303-704-000
22 SM-9050813-SE
23 WS-0521010-KN
24 WP-0520656-SA
25 D3302-555-B00
26 SM-9061080-SE
27 WS-1643202-KN
28 B3301-704-000
29 MAO-11532000

Description E. C.

Thread stand asm.
Spool rest rod (upper)
Nut M16 x 1.5
Washer
Thread guide
Spool rest rod rubber cap
Thread guide arm holder
Block

BOIE e v i o praow g @y B om0 vy b e e

Nut M6
Thread guide arm

Thread guide, lower
Screw 11764-40 L=5.0
Spool rest rod joint

Spool rest rock nut

Spool pin
Washer

Spring washer 5.2 x 8.2 x 1.0
Nut (3/16/28)
Spool rest cushion
Spool rest
Bolt (M5 x 0.8 L=8)
Spring washer 5.2 x 8.2 x 1.0
Washer 5.2 x 9.5 x 0.6
Bracket

BOIE v v s s e e Foa e iy v 58 e e e

Spring washer 16.4

Spool restrod {lower) . . .. ... . ..............

Staple

27 -

3L 3 M RI1F

Amt.

a Req.

S £ oE
APEFY—F 3% o 1
A FATFHE= HE e (2)
6H2F v b MIEXI.5 1a-... (4)
ESHHE ABETIL MIT -« oo o (3)
APET APTod A oo (1)
A P2FHE— RITL o (2}
Ar8F A7+ 495 wax—.. (1)
A bFPrFA HwAF—aT .0 (1)
6HIENLF M6 L=12 ........ (1)
6HhoF>vy b M 6 2% www s s 55w (1)
AbEF A bTrFA 9F oL (1)
A b2F AbTrrA 2H L (1)
NhETH 11/64-40 L=5 ...... (1)
A PEFER—UFEF (1)
T ERHR FLFF oo pmmecsss (2)
APTH DB — i e e {2)
ESHHE 56XI2X0.8 ... ...... (2)
SNAYPHE 5.2X8.2X 1 ... (2)
6hoF vt 3/1628 ... ........ {2)
Ab=% O8% .. (2)
1PE2T D542 e (2)
6HoFNLEF M5X0.8 L=28 ..... (2)
NN 5.2X8.2X | L. L. ... {2)
ESH¥HF 5.2X9.5X0.6 .. ....... (2)
12T 9455 . (1)
EATFILL . L (1)
N (1)
AbEFHE— SH . (1)
A—F AFowTh, svwiviesnnns (3)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T T T T e ———————————————————




16. BELT COVER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

~NIb b HS—REER EREECERRS)

Ref. . Amt.

No Note Part No. Description E.C. . Reg,

: ;IEE m Eifﬁﬁ on 8 78 |

1 001 B8230-481-0B0 Belt COVEr asm. . . i i v vttt e AeI fih g P FEm o g i e mne iy s 1
2 B8230-555-000 Beltcover (Al  s:swwmmewss s manmes s vuseE s NP HC= R (A) v eeee e (1)
3 001 B8231-038-000 Belt coversideplate . .. .................... A phates T s v mmss e s (1)
4 $S-7110510-SP  Screw 11/64-40L=5.0 . . . . . . oo ve e e, CESHY 11/64-40 L=5 -+« (3)
5 B8233-555-000 Belt cover supportstud . . .. ... ... ... NP PIS— S Fdm et ve e o (1)
6 $8-7110910-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=85 . . .. ... ... ... ZhETH 11/64-40 L =8.5 - .- (1)
7 SS-7150940-SP  Screw 15/64-28 L=9.0 . .. . . ittt TNETHL 15/64-28 L=9 ... .. {1)
8 WP-0621016-SD  Washer 6.2x13.0x1.0 . . . ... ... v vt innnnwnn ESHHR 6.2X13.0X | <o e e e (1)
9 B8232-555-000 Beltcover (B} .. ..couwmasssonsmunsns dpasnnss AP HAS—B AL B s s mmewE s (1)
10 B8235-038-000 Beltrast . . . .. e e e e e P 7 2 0 B (1)
n $5-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 . ... ... .......uuuu..- ZTNETHY 11/64-40 L=5 ...... 1
12 WP-0501016-SD Washer 50x 105x1.0 . . ... ... ... .. ...o... SESHHFE 5.0XI0EX T ... (1)
13 SK-3482500-SC Woodscrew4.8x25 . . ... ... TNLEIFXL D=4.8 L=25 ...... (2)
14 WP-0501016-SC Washer 50x 105 x1.0 . .. ... ... ... .0 nn. ES¥HF 5.0XI0.5X 1 ... ..., (2)
156 002 D8230-481-CAO0  Belt COVErasm. . . ..o vvvvvnnennennn s N bASN— T 1
16 B8230-555-000 Beltcover (A} .. . ... ... NWb HN—zA4 (A) L. (1)
17 002 D8231-481-C00-A Beltcoversideplate . .. .................. LR DN—=TE (1)
18 SS-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40L=5.0 . .................... zieFFY 11/64-40 L=5 ..... . (3)
19 B8233-555-000 Belt coversupportstud . . ... ... ... Rk Hr¥—= SPFa = i wmes s (1)
20 SS-7110910-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=8B.5 . . . ... ... ...t THETFY 11/64-40 L=8.5 ..... (1)
21 S§S-7150940-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=9.0 . .. . . ... ... ... 2NEFHY 15/64-28 =9 L osiwe (2)
22 WP-0621016-SD Washer6.2x13.0x1.0 .. ... ................ EZHHFX 6.2XI3.0X 1 ... ....... (2)
23 B8232-555-000 Beltcover (B) . .. ... ... ... .. e ~SNbh hN—=FA B L. (1)
24 B8235-038-000 Baltirest  cocoummie s 8 Rmmme 8 v e @R B 5 8 e wows L s o (- (1)
25 S$S-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40L=5.0 . ... ... ... ... veuuuinn TieTFY 11/64-40 L=5 ...... (1)
26 WP-0501016-SD  Washer5.0x 10.5x1.0 . .. ... ... ... ..., ESHHR 5.0XI0.5X 1 « o cv v (1)
27 SK-3482500-SC Woodscrew 4.8 x25 . . .. .. .. e ZNEIFY D=4.8 L=25+..... (2)
28 WP-0501016-SC =~ Washer5.0x10.5x1.0 ... .. ... ... ...0.ou... EFHHFX 5.0XI10.5X 1 oo (2)
Note (;i2) ©01.....For MH-4814-3 MH-4814-3F
002.....For MH-481-4-4 MH-48144 4

28

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




17. EXCHANGING PARTS COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ZMER AR (RRECABMR)

(1) (4)
| Sy
SUCED
2 E&’MM
N
(3)
2

(1) PARTS FOR LIGHT WEIGHT MATERIAL AL,
1 B1103-481-B00  Throat plate (light weight) . . . . . .. .. .. .......... NAE e 1
2 B1613-481-A00 Feeddog . . . . ... ...........¢0 i, FoNI (A oFENY) o 1

(2) PARTS FOR HEAVY WEIGHT MATERIAL &

HERER

1 B1613-481-D00 Feeddog (D) ... ... .. . ... ... ... 0ot AV Do 1

(3) PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS 18 I RAR
1 B1524-481-0A0 Presserfootasm. . . .. ... ................... A T v eremmns s wne 1
2 SS-5060310-SP Screw3/32-66L=28 . ... .. ... FSR* 3/32-56 L=2.8 ...... (1)
3 B1524-481-0B0 Presser foot asm. (Fingerguard) . . . ... ........... FH¥xT 231 (aeH-—F wx) .... 1
4 8S-5060310-SP  Screw 3/32-66 L=2.8 . . ... ..... ...\, PS5 RFS 3/32-56 L=2.8 m

(4) ACCESSORY PARTS HERS,
1 B9135-123-0B0 Silicon oil lubricantasm. (30CC) .. ... .......... TR (30CC) . v v e i e, 1

2y —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




18. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No. Page Item Ref.
d T T I8 No.
OlL TUBE mwA T
BP-3000000-00 25 13 8
BP-4000000-00 16 8 18
EXCLUSIVE PARTS ‘B”
TS "B

B1103-481-B00 29 1711 1
B1103-481-F00 4 2 22
B1105-380-000 4 2 30
B1106-380-000 4 2 32
B1106-481-0A0-A 4 2 14
B1106-481-000-A 4 2 15
B1107-380-000 4 2 28
B1107-481-000 4 2 20
B1108-481-000 4 2 16
B1109-481-000 4 2 18
B1109-481-000 4 2 26
B1110-481-000-A 2 1 48
B1111-038-000 2 1 82
B1111-481-000 2 1 49
B1112-481-000-A 2 1 650
B1117-552-000 2 1 12
B1119-481-000 2 1 15
B1121-552-0A0 2 1 1
B1122-552-000 2 1 2
B1130-481-0A0 2 1 5
B1130-481-000-A 2 1 6
B1131-481-000 2 1 7
B1132-481-000 2 1 8
B1134-481-000 2 1 35
B1135-481-000 2 1 36
B1137-481-000 2 1 39
B1147-555-000 2 1 /
B1148-555-000 2 1 42
B1161-481-0B0 4 2 40
B1161-481-000-A 4 2 41
B1162-481-000 4 2 43
B1164-012-000 2 1 1N
B1166-481-000 4 2 44
B1166-552-000-A 2 1 33
B1166-552-000-A 2 1 34
B1167-481-000 4 2 45
B1168-481-000 4 2 46
B1179-552-000 2 1 4
B1187-552-000 2 1 13
B1187-552-000 4 2 42
B1187-552-000 16 8 17
B1189-415-000 2 1 32
B1201-481-000 6 3 24
B1202-481-000 6 3 37
B1203-481-000 6 3 39
B1206-481-0A0 6 3 28
B1206-481-0B0 6 3 29
B1208-552-000-A 6 3 46
B1213-5652-0A0 6 3 256
B1214-038-000 25 13 6
B1224-552-000 6 3 26
B1226-552-000 6 3 27
B1233-012-000 6 3 651
B1301-481-000 8 4 48
B1302-552-B00 8 4 49
B1303-481-000 8 4 50
B1305-012-0A0 8 4 43
B1306-155-0A0 8 4 44
B1306-155-0A0 8 4 47
B1306-155-0B0 8 4 42
B1308-481-0A0 8 4 46
B1308-481-0B0 8 4 45
B1308-481-0C0 8 4 40
B1322-050-000 8 4 4
B1401-481-E00 6 3 3
B1401-481-000 6 3 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Part No.
i
B1402-552-000-A
B1403-155-000
B1403-352-0A0
B1405-012-000
B1408-481-000
B1411-481-0A0
B1414-232-000
B1414-232-000
B1418-552-A00
B1419-155-000
B1421-481-000
B1432-027-000
B1501-127-000
B1502-541-000
B1505-227-000-A
B1507-481-0A0
B1509-227-000
B1510-227-000
B1515-552-000
B1516-552-000
B1518-481-0B0
B1520-552-0A0
B1522-552-000
B1523-226-000
B1524-481-CA0Q
B1524-481-CCO
B1524-481-0A0
B1524-481-0B0
B1532-481-C00
B1533-481-C00
B1534-481-C00
B1536-481-C00
B1601-481-000-A
B1602-481-000
B1603-481-0A0
B1604-012-000
B1604-155-000
B1604-155-000
B1605-481-000
B1606-481-000
B1608-161-0A0
B1610-430-0A0
B1610-430-0A0
B1610-430-000
B1610-481-0B0O
B1612-161-000
B1613-481-A00
B1613-481-D00
B1613-481-F00
B1614-555-000
B1615-555-000
B1617-555-000
B1618-161-000
B1619-555-000
B1620-481-000
B1621-555-000
B1622-555-000

B1623-555-0A0-A

B1624-555-000
B1625-5655-000

B1626-555-000

B1627-555-0A0
B1628-555-000
B1629-555-0A0
B1630-555-000
B1632-655-000
B1633-555-000
B1634-555-000-B
B1636-581-B00
B1646-555-000
B1649-161-000
B1660-481-000

7

o

pry

Py

-
WOV OOOVOOVOVOOOODOOITOOLOOODDO O

N

N
0 0 W

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
10
10
16
16
12
10
10
29
29
12
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

H D ODHLELEDLEDLDLEDLEDLLSEDLDLEDWWNWWWWNWW

H

17-3

-
hall
(23

- -

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmﬁgmmmmmmmmmmmmmmab&

N -

Page Item Ref.
I[E No.

20
7
6

22

34
9

1

22
6
5
6

55
8
9

15

12

16

14

18

21

26

29

25

- e ik - <)
N =8 ADda0lww==7N5A

W W W W = = WWWhAhHLHIN
DO WA= = NOANOOO = WO

34

Part No.
a1
B1661-481-000
B1662-481-000
B1701-481-000
B1702-155-000
B1702-155-000
B1703-155-0A0
B1708-481-000
B1710-481-000
B1712-481-00B
B1713-481-0A0
B1715-481-000
B1715-481-000
B1801-481-000-A
B1802-481-000
B1803-481-000
B1803-481-000
B1804-481-000
B1813-481-000
B1827-232-000
B1901-481-000-A
B1902-481-0A0-B
B1903-481-000
B1903-552-000
B1904-481-000
B1905-481-000-A
B1905-541-B00
B1908-481-000-A
B1909-481-000
B1916-481-000
B1916-481-000
B2001-481-000-A
B2002-481-000
B2004-481-0A0
B2005-481-0AB
B2006-481-0A0
B2007-481-000
B2008-481-000
B2010-481-0A0
B2012-481-000
B2014-481-0A0
B2015-481-0A0
B2025-481-000
B2030-481-000
B2032-481-000
B2103-481-008B
B2105-481-000
B2106-481-0A0
B2107-481-000
B2108-481-000
B2109-481-000-A
B2110-481-000-A
B2111-481-000-A
B2112-481-0A0
B2115-481-0A0
B2117-481-0A0
B2119-481-0A0
B2120-481-0A0
B2122-481-000
B2123-481-000
B2124-481-000
B2125-481-0A0
B2201-481-000-A
B2202-481-000
B2203-481-000
B2211-481-000
B2212-481-000
B2214-481-000
B2215-481-000
B2216-481-000
B2217-481-000
B2218-481-000
B2220-481-0A0

30

Page Item Ref.
1#E No.

R

10
10
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
14

8

8

8

—
HENOODOOBNONDO DOCOO

P S S L P (P S G SV - U L S SR U S SR
AABAMLLOIODOOOOOOTOOOOODOOOOOO®

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

5

WWWOWWOWWOWO OO == NNNSNNNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNSNNOOOMOOOOMOOOOOOON=WWWN=W_WwwNbbodbbyuoooooOoOOOO O

60
61
24
22
37
39
41
32
42
26
9
26
52
60
58
26
53
62
23
15
12
45
36
43
1
35
16
18
25
10
23
24
28
30
20
22
14
1

Part No.

&
B2225-481-000
B2226-481-000
B2301-481-0A0
B2302-481-000
B2303-481-0A0
B2304-481-0A0
B2305-481-0A0
B2306-019-000
B2306-481-000
B2307-481-000
B2308-481-0A0
B2309-481-0A0
B2310-481-000

B2311-481-000-A

B2312-019-000
B2314-019-000
B3101-481-000
B3101-481-000
B3102-481-0A0
B3102-481-000
B3103-481-0A0
B3103-481-000
B3104-481-000
B3104-481-000
B3106-380-000
B3106-481-000
B3107-704-000
B3115-481-000
B3116-481-000
B3117-481-000
B3119-771-000
B3120-125-000
B3120-481-000
B3121-481-000
B3126-012-000
B3126-352-000
B3129-012-A00
B3148-123-000
B3148-123-000
B3301-481-0A0
B3301-704-000
B3303-704-000
B3304-704-000
B3305-012-000
B3305-704-000
B3309-704-000
B3310-704-000
B3311-012-000
B3311-481-000
B3311-704-000
B3312-012-000
B3313-704-000
B3412-415-000
B3414-415-000
B3416-415-000
B3416-552-000
B3419-122-000
B3419-652-0A0

B3420-552-0A0-A

B3420-552-000
B3421-552-0A0
B3424-552-000
B3425-552-000
B3426-552-000
B3427-122-000
B3429-5652-000-A
B3430-552-0A0
B3431-5652-000-A
B3431-581-000
B3501-481-000
B3502-122-000

5|

Page Item Ref.

@ A No.
18 9 62
8 4 63
16 8 32
16 8 34
16 8 40
16 8 42
16 8 47
18 9 37
16 8 44
16 8 45
16 8 656
16 8 650
16 8 &3
16 8 49
18 9 4
18 9 2
18 9 10
18 9 39
18 9 34
18 9 38
18 9 1
18 9 9
18 9 6
18 9 36
18 9 7
18 9 3
18 9 40
18 9 26
18 9 27
18 9 28
18 9 42
18 9 43
18 9 32
18 9 12
18 9 35
18 9 5
18 9 4
2 1 22
4 2 8
27 15 1
27 15 28
27 15 21
27 156 7
27 15 16
27 15 14
27 15 N
27 15 8
27 15 20
27 15 12
27 15 6
27 15 15
27 156 2
8 4 3
8 4 34
8 4 35
8 4 32
26 14 24
26 14 23
26 14 7
26 14 8
26 14 21
26 14 12
26 14 13
26 14 1
26 14 9
26 14 20
26 14 25
26 14 26
8 4 23
25 13 15
25 13 23




Part No.

& ¥
B3503-122-000
B3504-155-000
B3507-481-000
B3511-122-000
B3513-352-000
B3513-481-000
B3514-552-000
B3516-552-000
B3521-481-0A0
B3522-552-000
B3526-552-0A0
B3527-415-000
B3527-552-000
B3529-226-000
B3531-552-000
B3534-012-000
B3534-155-000
B3545-122-000
B3550-481-000
B3551-481-000
B3552-481-000
B3553-481-000
B3554-481-000
B4103-352-0A0
B8217-481-0A0
B8217-481-000
B8219-125-000
B8219-481-0A0
B8228-125-000
B8230-481-0B0
B8230-555-000
B8230-555-000
B8231-038-000
B8232-555-000
B8232-555-000
B8233-555-000
B8233-555-000
B8235-038-000
B8235-038-000
B9135-123-0B0

OlL WICK

CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2520000-00
CQ-3030000-00
CQ-3030000-00
CQ-3030000-00
CQ-3030000-00
€Q-3030000-00
CQ-5050000-00

THRUST COLLAR

CS-0640860-SH
CS-079061B-TH
CS-0791010-SH
CS-111121A-SH
CS-147121A-8H
CS-147121A-SH
CS-147121E-SH

Page Item Ref.

T B No.
25 13 25
25 13 26
25 13 22
25 13 32
25 13 1M
25 13 31
25 13 12
25 13 13
25 13 37
25 13 33
25 13 1
25 13 9
25 13 38
25 13 2
25 13 10

2 1 18
25 13 5
25 13 27
25 13 16
25 13 21
25 13 30
25 13 34
25 13 35
12 6 28
26 14 1
26 14 2
26 14 6
26 14 3
26 14 22
28 16 1
28 16 2
28 16 16
28 16 3
28 16 9
28 16 23
28 16 5
28 16 19
28 16 10
28 16 24
29 174 1

P

6 3 23
14 7 7
14 7 35
16 8 48
20 10 12
12 6 31
12 6 13
12 6 21
12 6 34
16 8 37
16 8 39
16 8 13

AZA DT —

EXCLUSIVE PARTS “D"

D1104-481-CAO
D1104-481-C00
D1118-481-C00
D1204-555-BA0
D1204-555-B00
D1217-481-C00

12 6 7
25 13 19
25 13 17
8 4 56
12 6 19
12 6 35
6 3 41
YA D"
4 2 24
4 2 25
2 1 14
6 3 43
6 3 44
6 3 50

Part No.

& 3
D1230-555-B00
D1230-555-B00
D1231-555-B00
D1232-555-B00
D1517-555-B00
D1901-481-CBO
D1910-481-C00
D1912-481-C00-A
D1913-481-CA0
D1913-481-CAO0
D1913-481-C00
D1913-481-C00
D1914-481-C00-A
D1914-481-C00-A
D1917-481-C00
D1917-481-C00
D2013-481-C00
D2030-481-C00
D2101-481-CAQ0
D2101-555-C00
D2102-555-B00
D2107-5655-B00
D2107-555-B00
D2111-555-B00-B
D2112-555-B00
D2114-555-B00
D2118-555-B00-A
D2118-555-B00-A
D2119-555-C00
D2120-555-C00
D2126-481-CAO0
D2210-481-CA0
D2213-481-C00
D2401-481-CAO0-A
D2403-481-C00
D2404-481-C00-A
D2405-481-C00-A
D2407-481-CCO
D2407-481-C00-A
D2408-481-C00-A
D2410-481-C00-A
D2411-481-CAD
D2412-481-C00
D2413-481-C00
D2414-481-CAO
D2415-481-C00
D2415-481-DA0
D2415-481-D0O0
D2416-481-C00
D2417-481-C00-A
D2418-481-C00
D2421-481-CA0
D2424-481-C00-A
D2425-481-C00
D2426-481-C00
D2428-481-CA0
D2429-481-C00
D2430-481-C00
D2460-481-DAA
D2460-481-DAB
D2461-481-C00
D2462-481-CO0
D2465-481-C00
D2466-481-C00
D2467-555-B00
D2469-555-B00
D2470-555-C00
D2611-555-B00-A
D3001-481-C00-A
D3002-481-C00-A
D3003-481-C00-A
D3004-481-CO0-A

Page ltem Ref.
AR No.
47
53
48
49
22
14
17
3
20
5
21
6
24
7
23

BNANBNANDOODOOO OO

(o]

-
(=]
NOON=N=N=N=NW0WLWWWW

NN === NNNNN NRNNNMNN =
QOO HEDLELELENLELALANLDDLDL
- = - e = o e [ Gy
OCOWONNNN=NNNN=NN
N - W =W =0

N
Q

N

(=]

-
o o
-0 0w

NN NN NANNNDNDNDDNDNBRDOMRNRNANDNRNRNDNDNANNDNDNNINDN NN NN
bbhbbbbOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOBOOOO
P G S S P G e I QL Qi St Gt S (T S G QP (s (I G P (P i S (A (P G G G
NNNNNNMNNOOODOOODOODOOODODOOODOODOODOOODOOOOO
[$)] N -
iy - w o

N
S
-
N

31

Part No.

@
D3005-481-C00
D3006-481-C00
D3008-481-DAA
D3008-481-DAB
D3010-481-CAO0
D3010-481-C00
D3011-481-C00
D3012-481-C00
D3110-481-C00
D3111-481-CAO0

D3122-481-C00-A

D3130-481-CA0
D3133-481-C00
D3134-481-C00
D3135-481-CBO

D3135-481-C00-A

D3136-481-CA0
D3302-555-B00
D3307-555-B00
D3415-481-C00
D3440-481-C00
D3536-555-B00
D3901-481-C0OB
D3901-481-C0B
D3901-481-DAA
D3901-481-DAB
D3901-481-D0OB
D3901-481-D0OB

D3902-481-C00-A

D3903-481-C00
D3905-481-C00
D3906-481-C00
D3907-481-CA0
D3908-481-C00
D3909-481-C00
D3910-481-C00
D3911-481-CA0
D3911-481-C00
D3912-481-CA0
D3913-481-D00
D3914-481-C00
D3915-481-C00
D3916-481-C00
D3916-481-C00
D3917-481-D00
D2918-481-D00
D3919-481-D00
D3992-481-C00
D6001-555-B00
D6029-655-BOA
D6042-555-B00
D6043-555-B00
D6043-555-B00
D8230-481-CA0

D8231-481-C0O0-A

Page ltem Ref.

ELECTRON PARTS ®RFH&

G5066-110-000
HW-2F18512-19
HW-5F18512-48

EXCLUSIVE PARTS “M”

MAi-15043000

MAO-11532000
MAT-80115T00
MAT-80115T00
MAT-81119T700

NEEDLE
MTV-700B1100

T B No.
24 12 M1
24 12 18
24 12 12
24 12 13
24 12 42
24 12 43
24 12 44
24 12 47
18 9 24

2 1 16

2 1 27
18 9 19
18 9 22
18 9 21
18 9 14
18 9 15
18 9 16
27 15 25
27 15 5

8 4 37

8 4 39
25 13 3
22 11 33
24 12 14
22 11 31
22 11 32
22 11 34
24 12 15
22 11 37
22 11 44
22 11 25
22 11 22
22 11 26
22 11 20
22 11 24
22 11 18
22 11 1
22 1 8
22 1 6
22 1" 5
22 11 7
22 11 13

4 2 12
22 11 14
22 1 4q
22 1 2
22 1 9
22 11 4
22 11 47
22 11 48
24 12 28
20 10 655
22 11 46
28 16 15
28 16 17
22 11 42
24 12 23
24 12 24

HHBS M
24 12 29
27 15 29
22 11 38
24 12 19
24 12 27

it

6 3 1

Part No.
& #

NUT
NM-6043212-SB
NM-6043212-SB
NM-6050001-SP
NM-6050001-SP
NM-6050001-SP
NM-6060003-SE
NM-6160511-SE
NS-2820850-SA
NS-6060310-SP
NS-6090310-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6110420-SP
NS-6120310-SP
NS-6120310-SP
NS-6120310-SP
NS-6120310-SP
NS-6123881-SE
NS-6150430-SP
NS-6150430-SR
NS-6150430-SR
NS-6620310-SP
NS-6680330-SP
NS-6680410-SP

PIN
PS-0200102-KH

SNAP RING

RE-0250000-K0
RE-0250000-K0
RE-0250000-K0
RE-0400000-K0
RE-0500000-K0
RE-0500000-K0
RE-0600000-K0
RE-0600000-K0
RE-0600000-K0
RE-0901110-K0
RE-0901110-K0

RUBBER RING
R0-0371801-00
RO-0371801-00
R0O-0442401-00
R0-0611801-00
RO-0691801-00
RO-0742401-00
R0O-2943101-00

HINGE SCREW
SD-0450211-SP
SD-0450701-TP
SD-0500401-SP
SD-0600401-SD
SD-0600452-TP
SD-0630275-SP
SD-0630301-SP
SD-0640231-SP
SD-0791501-SP
SD-1020701-sP
SD-1020701-SP

SCREW

SK-3482500-SC
SK-3482500-SC
SM-4030601-SB
SM-4040601-SB
SM-4040601-8B
SM-4040601-SB

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Page Item Ref.
W JiH No.
Fu b
22 1
24 12 20
20 10 28
20 10 31
20 10 32
27 15 10
27 15 3
8 4 17
20 10 11
22 11 12
18 9 17
18 9 64
10 5 29
10 5 49
7
7

39

14 24
14 36
20 37
27 15 19
10 5 62
26 14 16
26 19

8 4 38
10 5 45
12 6 44

g - |
20 10 4
22 11 30
24 12 31
20 10 657
33
35
25
18 9 31
22 11 28
22 11 36
24 12 17

24 12

oy

27
18
33
57
56

18

10
10
10

WO WO N

45

Py
Ay

(oIS I OO N NS N [N

22
14
10

-

21
10
47
36
36
19
20
47
47
44
43

20

-

0

20 1
10
12

28
28
24
22 1
2 N
22 1

13
27

43
45
49




Part No.

s i
SM-4040601-SB
SM-4040601-SB
SM-9050813-SE
SM-9061080-SE
SM-9061203-SE
SQ-1110401-M2Z
SQ-1150451-M2
S$5-1080510-SP
SS-1080510-SP
S$S-1110710-SP
$S5-2080810-SP
S§S-2090710-SP
SS5-2091520-SP
$S8-2110920-TP
$S-2110920-TP
S§5-2110930-SP
SS-5060310-SP
$S-56060310-SP
SS-5060310-SP
SS-5060310-SP
S$S-6060210-SP
SS-6060210-SP
§S-6060210-SP
SS-6060340-SP
S$S5-6060340-SP
$S-6080320-SP
S§S-6080320-SP
S$S-6080320-SP
$S-6080320-SP
S$S-6080320-SP
S$S-6080410-SP
S$S-6080410-SP
SS-6080410-SP
SS-6080410-SP
$5-6081210-SP
§S-6081210-SP
S$S-6090420-SP
S$S-6090630-SP
S$S-6090670-TP
S$-6090670-TP
$S-6091210-TP
S$S5-6092120-SP
S5-6110420-TP
S$S-6110420-TP
S§S-6110710-TP
S$S-6121050-SP
$S5-6121210-SP
$5-6121210-SP
SS-6121220-TP
S$S-6121220-TP
S$S-6121220-TP
SS-6121220-TP
$5-6121220-TP
SS-6121220-TP
$5-6121610-TP
$5-6121610-TP
SS-6150760-SN
S$S-6151040-SP
SS-6151440-SP
8S-6151440-SP
S$5-6152212-SP

Page Item Ref,
0 B Ne.
24 12 6
24 12 26
27 15 22
27 15 26
27 15 9
25 13 7
16 8 19
12 6 10
14 7 27
2 1 30
14 7 3
5
3
2

10 13
25 1 14
4 23
20 10 46
10 5 14
20 10 9
20 10 14
29 173 2
29 173 4
4 2 17
4 2 19
4 2 27
4 2 21
4 2 29
2 1 9
2 1 61
18 9 46
18 9 51
24 12 48
4 2 33
18 9 48
22 11 10
24 12 45
18 9 659
25 13 24
20 10 7
2 1 17
6 3 10
6 3 19
6 3 13
16 8 16
18 9 13
18 9 33
18 9 20
10 65 2
10 5 20
10 5 651
14 7 31
14 7 33
14 7 44
16 8 5
16 8 651
16 8 657
10 5 42
12 6 40
26 14 4
20 10 60
20 10 22
20 10 49
14 7 16

Part No.

LRI
SS-6152212-SP
$S-6621220-SP
S$S-6660710-TP
S$S-6661110-SP
SS-6741010-SP
§S-7060810-SP
S$S-7080510-SP
SS-7090410-SP
S$S-7090510-SP
S§S-7090520-SP
SS-7090520-TP
SS-7090520-TP
SS-7090520-TP
S§S-7090710-SP
S§S-7090910-TP
SS-7090910-TP
S§S-7091110-TP
§S-7110340-SP
S$S-7110510-SP
SS-7110510-SP
S§S-7110510-SP
SS-7110510-SP
SS-7110510-SP
SS-7110510-SP
S$S-7110510-SP
SS-7110510-SP
SS-7110510-SP
SS-7110510-SP
S$S-7110510-SP
SS-7110510-SP
SS-7110510-SP
SS-7110510-SP
SS-7110510-SP
SS-7110510-SP
S§S-7110510-SP
SS-7110510-SP
SS-7110510-SP
SS-7110510-SP
S§S-7110510-SP
S$S-7110510-SP
S8S-7110510-SP
SS-7110510-SP
S$S-7110540-SP
S§S-7110710-SP
S§S-7110710-SP
SS-7110710-SP
SS-7110710-SP
S§S-7110710-SP
SS-7110710-SP
S$S-7110710-SP
SS-7110740-TP
SS-7110740-TP
S§S-7110820-SP
S§S8-7110820-SP
SS-7110910-SP
S$S-7110910-SP
S§S-7110910-SP
SS-7110910-TP
S§S-7111110-TP
S$S-7111110-TP
S$S-7111110-TP

Page Item Relf.
" B No.
16 8 2
12 6 29
16 8 31
10 5 15
26 14 5
20 10 10
6 3 4
22 11 23
24 12 49
20 10 16
14 7 42
16 8 7
16 8 54
24 12 37
16 8 12
16 8 52
8 4 7
24 12 2
2 1 10
2 1 26
2 1 28
2 1 37
2 1 38
2 1 44
2 1 46
4 2 2
4 2 4
4 2 N
4 2 13
4 2 31
4 2 39
18 9 60
20 10 39
22 11 15
22 11 16
22 11 17
22 11 19
24 12 51
28 16 4
28 16 11
28 16 18
28 16 25
27 15 13
10 5 10
18 9 11
18 9 23
20 10 44
24 12 4
25 13 4
25 13 36
20 10 &3
20 10 59
20 10 17
24 12 S
10 65 22
28 16 6
28 16 20
20 10 61
8 4 13
14 7 12
14 7 21
32

Part No.

@ i
SS-7111110-TP
S$S-7111110-TP
SS-7111110-TP
SS-7111110-TP
SS-7111120-SP
SS-7111120-SP
S§S-7111120-SP
SS-7111120-SP
§S5-7111260-SP
S$S-7111310-TP
SS-7111310-TP
SS-7111410-SP
SS-7111410-TP
SS-7111410-TP
SS-7112420-SP
SS-7112420-SP
S§S-7113110-SP
S§S-7120910-SP
S$S-7150940-SP
SS-7150940-SP
S$S-7150940-SP
S§S-7151120-SP
SS-7620750-SP
SS-7681650-TP
SS-8080310-SP
SS-8090410-SP
S$S-8090540-SP
S$S-8110310-SP
S$S-8110410-SP
S$5-8110410-TP
S$S-8110410-TP
SS-8110410-TP
SS-8110510-SP
S$S-8110510-SP
S$5-8110520-TP
S$S-8110750-SP
$5-8150310-SP
S$S-8150310-SP
SS-8150310-SP
SS-8150710-SP
SS-8150710-SP
SS-8150710-SP
S$S-8150710-SP
$S-8150710-SP
SS-8150710-SP
$S-8150710-SP
SS-8150710-SP
S$S-8150710-SP
S$S-8150710-SP
S$5-8150710-SP
$5-8150710-SP
§8-8150710-SP
SS-8150710-SP
$S-8150710-SP
$5-8150710-SP
$S-8150710-TP
SS-8151150-SP
S$S-8151150-SP
$5-8151150-SP
$5-8151150-SP
SS-8151150-SP

Page Item Ref. Part No.

n
16
20
20
22

2

2
10
10
10
12
16
18

6
12
18
24
25

8

4
28
28

6
10

6
22
25
10

2
16
12
14
16
10
12
25

W 0w oMn

JAB No.

8
10
10
11

- -
NDBWNODIWOOROO TN = =

- - - -
SN W=aWawoo

=y

A DAL DWNODOVOONNALTDDOOOODNANNNNWARWWAWOHOMONN O

41
19
24
27
3
19
27
35
40
12
43
30
54
2
29
1
28
30
36
7
21
40
23
31
3
20
64
53
35
27
8
10
1
8
18
54
8
21
10
30
21
31
37
52
16
18
23
38
18
29
39
25
27
33
46
2
38
51
54-1
59
61

& ¥

$5-8151150-SP
$5-8151150-SP
$S-8151150-TP
SS-8151550-SP
$5-8152080-SR
$S-8153010-SR
$S-8620610-SP
$S-8620610-SP
$5-8660610-SP
$5-8660610-TP
$S-8660810-TP
$5-8660810-TP
$S-8660810-TP
$5-8660810-TP
$S-8660810-TP
$S-8660810-TP
$S-8660970-TP
$S-8681950-SP
$S-9080410-SP
$S-9151220-SR
$5-9151440-CP
$5-9151540-SR
$5-9182010-SN
$S-9661120-CP

WASHER
WP-0330500-MB
WP-0371026-SD
WP-0371026-SD
WP-0371026-SD
WP-0371026-SP
WP-0371036-SD
WP-0450000-SD
WP-0480856-SD
WP-0480856-SD
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0501016-SC
WP-0501016-SC
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0520656-SA
WP-0560860-SE
WP-0621016-SD
WP-0621016-SD
WP-0621016-SD
WP-0740516-SP
WP-1702600-S0
WS-0411002-KB
WS-0411002-KB
WS-0441040-KP
WS-0521010-KN
WS-0521010-KN
WS-1643202-KN
WZ-0541510-KP
WZ-0641510-KP
WZ-1052010-KP

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Page Item Ref.

B\ IAH No.
10 65 7
12 6 33
20 10 41

6 3 52
26 14 18
26 14 17
10 65 32
12 6 6
12 6 36
12 6 20

6 3 42

8 4 4

8 4 57
10 65 55
16 8 21
16 8 29
10 5 654

6 3 32
24 12 39
26 14 14

2 1 40
26 14 15
26 14 10
26 14 27

&
24 12 9
16 8 655
18 9 49
24 12 46
22 11 1N
24 12 40
25 13 29

6 3 655
24 12 7

2 1 47
12 6 3
20 10 62
28 16 14
28 16 28
14 7 25
20 10 33
28 16 12
28 16 26
27 15 24
27 15 17
10 5 63
28 16 8
28 16 22

8 4 28
27 15 4
22 11 40
24 12 21
22 11 50
27 15 18
27 15 23
27 15 27
10 5 48
4 2 48
10 5 68




MEMO

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




. il

Telex

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL €O., LTD. shiniE i T ¥R 241

Business Office :

Cable Address :
122967 JUKITK
Telephone :

23, Kabuki-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan

JUKITOKYO 4 - WOSUEBSEAG A FINIET 8> 2 TEL!480) 11110 kit

Tokyo 203-8241

Printed in Japan

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






